CALIFORNIA UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD
INVESTIGATION DIVISION
INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE: March 14, 2025
CASE No.: D222970001

Violations:

California American Water - Monterey

Government Code § 4216.3(c)(1)(A): Failure to provide electronic positive response
before the legal excavation start date and time.

City of Salinas
Government Code § 4216.3(c)(1)(A): Failure to provide electronic positive response
before the legal excavation start date and time.

Executive Summary:

On October 24,2022, West Valley Construction Company was digging with an excavator to
install a 12” water main under ticket X220002686 when they struck an unmarked,
approximately 3” 100-pair telecommunications cable, on Harrison Road, Salinas,
California.

California American Water - Monterey provided a late electronic positive response to ticket
X220002686-00X.

The City of Salinas did not provide an electronic positive response to ticket X220002686-
00X.

Each of the operators listed on ticket X220002686 denied ownership of the damaged
facility.

Reporting Party Information:
West Valley Construction Company
1127 Madison Lane

Salinas, California 93907

Date of Incident:
October 24,2022




Location of the Incident:
201 Harrison Road, Salinas, California 93907, approximately 200 yards south of Sala Road

Operator:
Unknown

Excavator:

West Valley Construction Company
1127 Madison Lane

Salinas, California 93907

Facility Types Damaged:
Unidentified black telecommunications facility, an approximately 34" 100-pair cable.

Investigation:

Notification Of the Incident

On October 24,2022, at 11:48 a.m., West Valley Construction Company submitted notification
of an incident to the California Underground Safety Board. The notification stated,
“CONTRACTOR STATES LOCATION WAS UNMARKED BY LOCATOR.” (Exh. 1.)

The case was assigned to Investigator Jeff McClenahan (Investigator).

Identity Of the Excavator

Government Code § 4216(h) defines an excavator to be means “any person, firm, contractor
or subcontractor, owner, operator, utility, association, corporation, partnership, business
trust, public agency, or other entity that, with their own employees or equipment, performs
any excavation.”

On July 19, 2022, West Valley Construction Company notified USA North 811 of the excavation
work and USA North 811 created ticket X220002686-00X, with a legal start date and time of
July 21, 2022, at 5:01 p.m. (Exh. 4.)

In his telephone interview with Investigator on October 25,2022, Foreman Noel Dealba with
West Valley Construction Company stated they were digging to install a 12” water main and
ran into the black 3” unmarked line. They used to do telephone work, so they basically know
what they look like. He thinks it might have been a 100-pair cable, not fiber. (Exh. 2.)

West Valley Construction Company is a licensed contractor with the California Contractors
State License Board under license number 174968, with A-General Engineering and C36-
Plumbling Classifications. (Exh. 3.)



Identity Of the Operator

Government Code section 4216(0) defines an operator to be “any person, corporation,
partnership, business trust, public agency, or other entity that owns, operates, or maintains a
subsurface installation.”

The operator of the facility was not determined during the investigation. The Investigator
reached out to all operators on ticket X220002686 to determine the ownership of the
unidentified facility, but all operators denied ownership of the unidentified facility.

Electronic Positive Responses from the City of Salinas (Member Code CTYSAL) to Ticket
X220002686-00X

Government Code § 4216.3(c)(1)(A) requires operators to respond with an electronic positive
response prior to the legal start date and time of the ticket.

On July 19, 2022, West Valley Construction Company notified USA North 811 of the excavation
work and USA North 811 created ticket X220002686-00X, with a legal start date and time of
July 21,2022, at 5:01 p.m. (Exh. 4.)

On July 21, 2022, at 6:28 p.m., the City of Salinas, (Member Code CTYSAL), received an
electronic positive response code of “Code 999 - Late Notice” to ticket X220002686-00X. (Exh.
4.)

On September 20, 2022, the City of Salinas (Member Code CTYSAL), entered an electronic
positive response code of “Clear - No Conflict” to ticket X220002686-03X. (Exh. 4.)

On February 4, 2025, the investigator emailed an information request to the City of Salinas
regarding their electronic positive responses to ticket X22002686. (Exh. 5, 6.)

On February 18, 2025, the investigator received a response from the City of Salinas stating the
ticket fell outside of the city jurisdiction, provide a copy of printout of the ticket with a stamp
and written text that the “U.S.A. Completed” on July 20, 2022, and provided a copy of their
standard operating procedures. (Exh. 5, 6.)

Electronic Positive Responses from California American Water - Monterey (Member
Code CAMWTR) to Ticket X220002686-00X

Government Code § 4216.3(c)(1)(A) requires operators to respond with an electronic
positive response prior to the legal start date and time of a ticket.

On July 19, 2022, West Valley Construction Company created ticket X220002686-00X with a
legal excavation start date and time of July 21, 2022, at 5:01 p.m. (Exh. 4.)

On July 21, 2022, at 6:28 p.m., California American Water - Monterey received “Code 999 -
Late Notice” as their electronic positive response code to ticket X220002686-00X. (Exh. 4.)



The following day on July 22,2022, at 7:27 a.m., California American Water - Monterey
received an electronic positive response code of “001 - Clear - No Conflict” to ticket
X220002686-00X which was past the legal start date and time of July 21,2022, at 5:01 p.m.
(Exh. 4.)

On February 4, 2025, the investigator emailed an information request to California
American Water regarding their electronic positive responses to ticket X22002686. (Exh. 7,
8.)

On February 18, 2025, the investigator received the response from California American
Water stating the electronic positive response was mistakenly coded, fell outside the
company area, and should have been marked with electronic positive response 001, or
“Clear No Conflict.” (Exh. 8.)

Unmarked Facility Requests to Operators on Ticket X220002686

On November 7, 2022, the investigator received contact information for all the operators
on Ticket X220002686-00X from USA North 811. (Exh. 9.)

On November 8, 2022, the investigator emailed abandoned facility information request
letters to the telecommunications operators listed on the ticket requesting whether the
operator owned the photographed facility and how the operator came to that
determination. Those operators were:

e AT&T (USA North 811 Member Code PACBEL) (Exh. 10.)

e« Comcast (USA North 811 Member Code COMNCA) (Exh. 11.)

On November 8, 2022, Comcast representative Steve Belluzzi responded via email to the
investigator’s request and stated:

e Theydo not have “any underground system in this area.”

e Their “design prints do not show any underground plant.” (Exh. 12)

On November 11,2022, AT&T representative Wayne Scott responded via email to the
investigator’s request with a response attached stating:

e They are not the owner or operator of the facility.

e Engineering Cable Records do not indicate the facility.

e Theydid not find “posted abandon AT&T telecommunication cable(s)” nearby.

e AT&T has multiple conduits running north-to-south on the westside shoulder of

Harrison Road.
e AT&T has one conduit entering 201 Harrison Road in a 4” plastic conduit. (Exh. 13.)

On November 22,2022, the investigator sent an information request letter to each of the
remaining operators listed on the ticket requesting that they determine their ownership of
the facility and how the operator came to that determination. Those operators were:

e California American Water - Monterey (USA North 811 Member Code CAMWTR) (Exh.

14.)

e California Water Service - Salinas (USA North 811 Member Code CWSSAL) (Exh. 15.)

e City of Salinas (USA North 811 Member Code CTYSAL) (Exh. 16.)

e PG&E Distribution - Salinas (Exh. 17.)



On November 22, 2022, Hang Pham, representative of the City of Salinas, responded via
email to the investigator’s and stated:

e Harrison Road is outside of the City of Salinas’s boundaries.

e The pipeline is not owned and operated by the City of Salinas. (Exh. 18.)

On December 5, 2022, the investigator sent a second notice to the three non-
telecommunications operators that had not yet responded to my request. Those operators
were:
e California American Water - Monterey (USA North 811 Member Code CAMWTR) (Exh.
19.)
e California Water Service - Salinas (USA North 811 Member Code CWSSAL) (Exh. 20.)
e PG&E Distribution - Salinas (Exh. 21.)

On December 5,2022, James Magdaleno, representative of California American Water,
responded via email to the investigator’s request and stated:

e Their contact number was associated with the ticket.

e Theticket area was not in California American Water service area. (Exh. 22.)

On December 5, 2022, Patrick A. Garcia, representative of California Water Services,
responded via email to the investigator’s second request and stated:
e Their contractor was installing the 12” water main at the time of damage.
e Perthe ticket, all utilities had responded and confirmed that the damaged facility
was not theirs. (Exh. 23.)

On December 13,2022, Aaron Lindh, representative of PG&E, responded to the
investigator’s second request with a document that stated:
e PG&E was not the owner or operator of the facility in the photo.
e APG&E locator made contact with the excavator, West Valley Construction.
e The excavator verified the facility was a communication line.
That a PG&E response was not required. (Exh. 24.)

Findings:

1. California American Water - Monterey failed to provide an electronic positive response
to ticket X220002686-00X before the legal excavation start date and time.

2. The City of Salinas failed to provide an electronic positive response to ticket
X220002686-00X before the legal excavation start date and time.

3. All operators on Ticket X220002686-00X responded to the information requests and all
operators denied ownership of the unidentified facility.

Investigator Name Supervisor Name
Jeff McClenahan Anona Bonner
Signature Signature




/s/ Jeff McClenahan

/s/ Anona Bonner
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Notification Information Report

Information for Notification Number:- D222970001

Date Logged to CRM:- 10/24/2022 11:48 AM

Complaint/Incident Information

Incident/Complaint Description CONTRACTOR STATES LOCATION WAS UNMARKED BY LOCATOR
Incident Date 10/24/2022 12:30 PM

Incident State CA

Incident County Monterey

Incident Place salinas

Incident St from Address 201

Incident St to Address 201

Incident Street harrison rd

Incident Cross1 sala rd

Incident Location

FRONT OF ADDRESS AND APP 200 YARDS SOUTH OF SALA RD

Type of Complaint

Other Complaint Detall

Notification Number D222970001
Notification Created 10/24/2022 12:43 PM
Noatification Type incident

Damage Injury No

Damage Death No

Damage Fire Evacuation No

Damage Facility Type telephone

Damage Equipment excavator




Reporter Information

Reporter First Name Noel
Reporter Middle Name
Reporter Last Name dealba

Reporter Company

Reporter Email

ndealba@wvcc.com

Reporter Phone

4089688353

Reporter Address

1127 madison In

Reporter Address 2

Reporter City

salinas

Reporter State

CA

Reporter Zip

93907

Other Party Information

First Name

Middle Name

Last Name

Company

Address

City

State

Zip Code

Email

Phone




Ticket Entry

Ticket Number X220002686
Ticket Type NEW

Revision 00X

Created 7119/2022 3:27 PM
Account AIMPERIAL
Channel WEB

Work Date 7/21/2022 6:01 PM
Response Required Y

Response Due

7/21/2022 6:01 PM

Expires 8/17/2022 12:59 AM
One Year N

Priority NORM

Priority Number 2

Category LREQ

Lookup POLY

State CA

County Monterey

Place SALINAS /U
Work area zip code 93907

St to address

St from address

Street HARRISON RD
Cross 1 SALA RD
Cross 2

How delineated

Excav st walk Yes

Work Type EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Boring No

Explosives Yes

Vacuum Yes

Permit

Work Order

Done For CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Remarks Type

Company Name

WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Address1

1127 MADISON LN

Address?2

City

SALINAS




State CA

Zip Code 93907

Phone 4086408913

Phone ext

Caller ANTHONY IMPERIAL

Caller Language

ENGLISH

Cell

Email aimperial@wvcc.com
Contact Name NOEL
Contact Phone 4089688353

Contact Phone Ext

Contact Cell

Contact Email

Location WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF
PROPERTY AND EXTENDING 2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD
EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Comments

Map URL

MAP URL of Notification Number D222970001




Ticket GPS Coordinates

Caller GPS Coordinates
Name Latitude Longitude
Best Fit Rectangle GPS Coordinates

Name Latitude Longitude
36.742584-121.657537 36.740000 -121.660000
36.742678-121.656091 36.740000 -121.660000
36.749794-121.658004 36.750000 -121.660000
36.749887-121.656558 36.750000 -121.660000




Ticket Member List

Member Code

CAMWTR

COMNCA

CTYSAL

CWSSAL

PACBEL

PGESAL
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CALIFORNIA UNDERGROUND FACILITIES SAFE EXCAVATION BOARD
INVESTIGATION DIVISION
INTERVIEW REPORT

REPORT DATE: 10/25/2022

CASE NO: CAS-01526-X0V3P4

DATE/TIME OF INTERVIEW: 10/25/2022 3:30 PM
LOCATION OF INTERVIEW: Phone
NAME/ADDRESS OF INTERVIEWEE:

Noel dealba,

1127 madison In

salinas, CA 93907
Tel: 4089688353

NARRATIVE:

Q: Were you there at the time of the incident.

Yes.

Q: What happened?

Digging to install 12" water main, ran into the line, direct bury telephone line. No USA marks.

Q: How did you identify the facility as a telecom cable?

We used to do telephone work prior, know what they look like basically. This was a %" black line, 100pair
cable maybe. Not a fiber fine.

Q: How were you able to identify a company as you have in the comments of the ticket?

Only one that does telephone is ATT out there and figured it was them.

Q: Did ATT respond?

No, still steel plated today. Called Utiliquest who does the locating and said came out and wasn't on the
plats and most likely its dead. But ATT still needs to check it out. Need to get backfilled and filled. Utiliquest
contact is Zaul. Could provide that number later.

Q: Were there any markings out there?

Have an active USA ticket. Telephone marks were some there but on the sidewalk side, west side. Some
communication lines aerial on the east side.

Q: Did not have any markings on the east side of the road, no utilities in there?

Correct, no utilities on the east side.

Q: Will you provide any photos of the site and markings?

Call my boss for that: Travis Domingo at 408-640-8912.

Q: Looks like you were just at one side of the jobsite, when did the strike occur?

20 feet in to it and hit the cable. Right in front of the Salinas Self Storage. Would be nice to have the dead
ones known. Utiliquest said most likely a dead line and that ATT would confirm. Sure it was dead or would
have a bunch of ATT trucks show up.
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e N
H°mel';’ﬂ CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD
| EET

©Contractor's License Detail for License # 174968

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before
relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

» CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure click on link that will appear below for more
information. Click here for a definition of disclosable actions.

» Only construction related civil judgments reported to CSLB are disclosed (B&P 7071.17).
» Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms.

» Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered into the board's license database.

Data current as of 11/10/2022 1:55:13 PM

WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
dba WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION

P O BOX 5639
SAN JOSE, CA 95150
Business Phone Number:(408) 371-5510

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 05/05/1958
Expire Date 08/31/2024

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

» A-GENERAL ENGINEERING

» (C36-PLUMBING

Contractor's Bond
This license filed a Contractor's Bond with SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA.
Bond Number: 4483043
Bond Amount: $15,000
Effective Date: 01/01/2016
Contractor's Bond History
Bond of Qualifying Individual

» This license filed Bond of Qualifying Individual number 6001918 for KEVIN PATRICK KELLY in the amount of $12,500 with SAFECO
INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA.

Effective Date: 01/01/2007
BQI's Bond History

» This license filed Bond of Qualifying Individual number 070019936 for TIMOTHY AARON BLOODGOOD in the amount of $12,500 with
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY.

Effective Date: 05/06/2015

This license has workers compensation insurance with the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
Policy Number:WC883784300

Effective Date: 10/01/2022

Expire Date: 10/01/2023

Workers' Compensation History


https://www.cslb.ca.gov/
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/INSDetail.aspx?Action=INSDETIC&Code=B30
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/ContractorBondingHistory.aspx?LicNum=174968&BondType=CB
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/INSDetail.aspx?Action=INSDETWC&Code=321
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/WCHistory.aspx?LicNum=174968
http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?lawCode=BPC&&sectionNum=7124.6
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/PublicComplaintDisclosure.aspx
http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?lawCode=BPC&sectionNum=7071.17
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/About_Us/Library/Licensing_Classifications/A_-_GENERAL_ENGINEERING_CONTRACTOR.ASPX
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/About_Us/Library/Licensing_Classifications/C-36_-_PLUMBING.ASPX
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/INSDetail.aspx?Action=INSDETIC&Code=B30
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/BQIBondingHistory.aspx?Licnum=174968&QualIndv=1
https://www.cslb.ca.gov/OnlineServices/CheckLicenseII/INSDetail.aspx?Action=INSDETIC&Code=A50

Other

» Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.

Back to Top Conditions of Use Privacy Policy Accessibility Accessibility Certification

Copyright © 2022 State of California


https://www.ca.gov/use/
https://www.dca.ca.gov/about_dca/privacy_policy.shtml
http://www.cslb.ca.gov/About_Us/Accessibility.aspx
http://www.cslb.ca.gov/About_Us/CSLBCertificate.pdf
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From: Nick White

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
Subject: Re: Dig Safe Board Result #15722659
Date: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 4:12:36 PM
Attachments: image002.png

image004.png

X220002686.pdf

2022122700231 - Responses (Pelican).xlsx
2022122700231 - Pelican.xlsx
X220002686 - Responses.xlsx

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click
links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the
content is safe.

Hello Jeff,

Please see the attached ticket information and let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you.

Nick White
Member Services Manager
0:925-222-6501

W: undergroundservicealert.org
4005 Port Chicago Hwy #100 Concord, CA 94520

Members University

DAMAGE PREVENTION PORTAL

%@ Manage Your F@ Respond To @ Update Your Membership Y
' v

Area Of Interests Your Tickets Information All In One Place

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the intended recipients. If you
are not an intended recipient you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify
us immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your

system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore we do

not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result
of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

From: Nick White <nick.white@usan.org>

Date: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 9:44 AM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Subject: Re: Dig Safe Board Result #15722659


mailto:nick.white@usan.org
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.undergroundservicealert.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551663264%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ExBrBC4P%2BTtzBTC%2FHxpZgOw77YTpbqSKBqo7Yhlzc4o%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJll2-6qcW7Y8-PT6lZ3m0W1FSGHz4GlcDbW2FRg2s1vcVs9W1NW6Y83H0Kt2W8c145h1ltLZ9W2D6H4p7TswcmW3nyw9843dNXpW8d6pQh3b9JMgVC5KZS5_gmj1W2nBp7L2nBg9rW4CVRMs4v3WQ3W7ZXnKb1fc0R4W30X69R2bcQFlW5WwXVz8J1cV2N3qGFj-GgQdxW7r3dZF8xMnhLN3f7TZ673LYWN99fclqnPHC6W1YwZ_H36pyjwN86G748N6d0DW5HkC4S8YNpZ6W70nHph79zPvJW8clzL353KL3sW2sFjJr4B8_mCN4Hkbr_JVDW0V57Rkt6CK3QxW22wSCg1kT66nf43whPj04&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551688482%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Vah5s78DfKrHMWEe8Y%2FNVpCM%2BScS%2FLsFrSiF0CJeJvk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJl22-6qcW7lCdLW6lZ3pgW296J2s3N0f8tW8zl0mR8B-gFhW1pW5KQ2Ys2RCW5BwjLM315cQ9W1zQqyq24TcNVW23vMyk5cfhd_W8R7wB51lXs-_W4YnvpH7jXWnLW4vkS8r48jN15W8QKSVQ2ZrMBdW6wTYC54cFbKJN8KFLmHrRPW_W5F97qc6Sg1spN632SVCb_VfWW2DvswQ6nDTjcW8Rl3h19cTfz9VSCfm41276F-W35wC2K4qprXQN6KwZwPYLljLW19r16d1Bm7fKW5HZc4l5PYYvbW9dhk7V7V_sbMW1_1W_j1MZTZMW4JK8bc7ZXXfCf1W9t-d04&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551703535%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2gn3yv7hDeF5Ww0f8TdV2TIVbDeWJoCkzPJaubRrWIA%3D&reserved=0
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USAN 7/19/2022 14:27:41 X220002686-00X NEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 00X Created: 7/19/2022 14:27:41 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 8/16/2022 23:59:59 Response required: True Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long

Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.656091, 36.742584/-121.657537
1 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656558

Excavator Provided:

Remarks:

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 8/11/2022 07:38:05 X220002686-01X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 01X Created: 8/11/2022 07:38:05 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 9/8/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537
: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:
Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM
Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 9/6/2022 08:56:39 X220002686-02X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 02X Created: 9/6/2022 08:56:39 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 10/4/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALA RD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: “*RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 9/19/2022 11:25:49 X220002686-03X REMK NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 03X Created: 9/19/2022 11:25:49 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 10/17/2022 23:59:59 Response required: True Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 10/12/2022 13:01:18 X220002686-04X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 04X Created: 10/12/2022 13:01:18 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 11/9/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: “*RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 10/24/2022 11:36:00 X220002686-05W DMEX RUSH POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 05W Created: 10/24/2022 11:36:00 User: HYM Chan: CSR
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 11/9/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 0

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM **DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T:
CONTRACTOR HAS DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND
CONTACT NOEL AT 408-968-8353 [ DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON RD ] PER NOEL
DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 11/7/2022 13:20:13 X220002686-06X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 06X Created: 11/7/2022 13:20:13 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 12/5/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: “*RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM **DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T:
CONTRACTOR HAS DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND
CONTACT NOEL AT 408-968-8353 [ DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON RD ] PER NOEL
DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--11/07/2022
01:20:07 PM

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com



USAN 12/1/2022 07:38:18 X220002686-07X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 07X Created: 12/1/2022 07:38:18 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 12/29/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: “*RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM **DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T:
CONTRACTOR HAS DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND
CONTACT NOEL AT 408-968-8353 [ DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON RD ] PER NOEL
DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--11/07/2022
01:20:07 PM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--12/01/2022 07:38:14 AM

Comments:



mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com




Sheet1

		Ticket		Revision		Code Name		Code		Response Date		Response		Description

		2022122700231		000		California American Water - Monterey		CAMWTR		12/28/2022 7:48:42 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

						California Water Services - Salinas		CWSSAL		1/20/2023 8:21:58 AM		999		Late notice

						Comcast		COMNCA		1/20/2023 7:45:57 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

						Pacific Bell		PACBEL		12/27/2022 7:12:10 PM		004		No markings requested

										1/20/2023 7:55:08 AM		004		No markings requested

						Pacific Gas & Electric		PGESAL		12/27/2022 7:28:43 AM		004		No markings requested

										1/20/2023 7:55:03 AM		004		No markings requested

				001		California American Water - Monterey		CAMWTR		1/20/2023 8:40:56 AM		003		Existing markings adequate

						California Water Services - Salinas		CWSSAL		2/13/2023 8:23:53 AM		999		Late notice

						Comcast		COMNCA		2/13/2023 8:23:53 AM		999		Late notice

						Pacific Bell		PACBEL		2/13/2023 8:23:53 AM		999		Late notice

						Pacific Gas & Electric		PGESAL		2/13/2023 8:23:53 AM		999		Late notice

				002		California American Water - Monterey		CAMWTR		2/13/2023 8:59:04 AM		003		Existing markings adequate

						California Water Services - Salinas		CWSSAL		3/9/2023 11:58:45 AM		999		Late notice

						City of Salinas		SALWTR		2/14/2023 8:34:10 AM		004		No markings requested

						Comcast		COMNCA		2/13/2023 8:35:52 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

						Pacific Bell		PACBEL		2/13/2023 8:46:33 AM		004		No markings requested

						Pacific Gas & Electric		PGESAL		2/13/2023 8:38:33 AM		004		No markings requested

				003		California American Water - Monterey		CAMWTR		3/13/2023 7:06:52 AM		010		Locate area marked

						California Water Services - Salinas		CWSSAL		4/3/2023 1:36:12 PM		999		Late notice

						City of Salinas		SALWTR		3/13/2023 6:46:02 AM		004		No markings requested

						Comcast		COMNCA		3/9/2023 12:16:04 PM		001		Clear - No Conflict

						Pacific Bell		PACBEL		3/9/2023 12:19:17 PM		004		No markings requested

						Pacific Gas & Electric		PGESAL		3/9/2023 12:14:20 PM		004		No markings requested

				004		California American Water - Monterey		CAMWTR		4/3/2023 1:45:29 PM		004		No markings requested

						California Water Services - Salinas		CWSSAL		5/2/2023 9:15:03 PM		999		Late notice

						City of Salinas		SALWTR		4/4/2023 7:30:30 AM		004		No markings requested

						Comcast		COMNCA		4/3/2023 1:49:39 PM		001		Clear - No Conflict

						Pacific Bell		PACBEL		4/3/2023 2:38:07 PM		004		No markings requested

						Pacific Gas & Electric		PGESAL		4/3/2023 4:15:55 PM		004		No markings requested






Query result

		Medium		Ticket Number		Map Link		Created Date		Created By		Last Updated Date		Last Updated By		Work to Begin Date		Legal Start Date		Expiration Date		Work Duration		Ticket Type		Ticket Creation Method		OCA Ticket Status		Work Type		Work Activity		Delineated Method		Excavation Method		Pavement Only		Vacuum Excavation		Anticipated Depth		Project/Authority Owner		Name of Authority		Permit		Permit Number		Job No/Name		Boring		Explosives		Caller ID		Caller Username		Caller First Name		Caller Last Name		Caller Company Name		Caller Alternate Company Name		Caller Street Address		Caller Town		Caller State		Caller Zip		Caller User Type		Caller Industry		Caller Phone		Caller Mobile		Caller Email		Language		Location Street Address		Location Town		Location County		Location State		Location Zipcode		Location Nearest Cross Street		Street/Sidewalk		Subdivision/Lot		Onsite Contact Name		Onsite Contact Phone		Additional Information		Ticket Action Reason		Latitude		Longitude		WKT

		Web		2022122700231-004		Open Map Link		Apr 3, 2023, 14:35		AImperial		Apr 3, 2023, 14:35				Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		May 1, 2023, 23:59		15-31 days		Normal		Renewal		JOB PROCESSED		Utilities - Distribution		Water - Install New Facilities		White Paint		Mechanical/Multiple Methods		No		Yes		24 to 48 inches		Utility Facility Operator (non-municipality/county)		California Water Services		No Permit required		install new main		install new main		No		No		9,866		AImperial		Anthony 		Imperial		West Valley Construction Company				1127 Madison Ln		Salinas		CA		93907		Contractor (or other professional excavator)				408-640-8913		408-640-8913		AImperial@wvcc.com				Harrison Rd		Salinas		Monterey County		CA		93907		Sala RD		Yes				unknown		4086408913		work is located starting at 201 Harrison Rd in front of property and extending 2250 Ft north to Martinez RD extending 50 Ft into the Road and dirt area				36.746123		-121.657220		POLYGON((-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489,-121.65678279498344 36.74321727616489,-121.65742653228064 36.74902881783857,-121.65592447858718 36.753292627649074,-121.65611759977635 36.7533270122489,-121.65757673764998 36.749183557015456,-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489))

		Web		2022122700231-003		Open Map Link		Mar 9, 2023, 11:58		AImperial		Mar 9, 2023, 11:58				Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Apr 6, 2023, 23:59		15-31 days		Normal		Renewal		JOB PROCESSED		Utilities - Distribution		Water - Install New Facilities		White Paint		Mechanical/Multiple Methods		No		Yes		24 to 48 inches		Utility Facility Operator (non-municipality/county)		California Water Services		No Permit required		install new main		install new main		No		No		9,866		AImperial		Anthony 		Imperial		West Valley Construction Company				1127 Madison Ln		Salinas		CA		93907		Contractor (or other professional excavator)				408-640-8913		408-640-8913		AImperial@wvcc.com				Harrison Rd		Salinas		Monterey County		CA		93907		Sala RD		Yes				unknown		4086408913		work is located starting at 201 Harrison Rd in front of property and extending 2250 Ft north to Martinez RD extending 50 Ft into the Road and dirt area				36.746123		-121.657220		POLYGON((-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489,-121.65678279498344 36.74321727616489,-121.65742653228064 36.74902881783857,-121.65592447858718 36.753292627649074,-121.65611759977635 36.7533270122489,-121.65757673764998 36.749183557015456,-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489))

		Web		2022122700231-002		Open Map Link		Feb 13, 2023, 08:22		AImperial		Feb 13, 2023, 08:23				Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Mar 13, 2023, 23:59		15-31 days		Normal		Renewal		JOB PROCESSED		Utilities - Distribution		Water - Install New Facilities		White Paint		Mechanical/Multiple Methods		No		Yes		24 to 48 inches		Utility Facility Operator (non-municipality/county)		California Water Services		No Permit required		install new main		install new main		No		No		9,866		AImperial		Anthony 		Imperial		West Valley Construction Company				1127 Madison Ln		Salinas		CA		93907		Contractor (or other professional excavator)				408-640-8913		408-640-8913		AImperial@wvcc.com				Harrison Rd		Salinas		Monterey County		CA		93907		Sala RD		Yes				unknown		4086408913		work is located starting at 201 Harrison Rd in front of property and extending 2250 Ft north to Martinez RD extending 50 Ft into the Road and dirt area				36.746123		-121.657220		POLYGON((-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489,-121.65678279498344 36.74321727616489,-121.65742653228064 36.74902881783857,-121.65592447858718 36.753292627649074,-121.65611759977635 36.7533270122489,-121.65757673764998 36.749183557015456,-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489))

		Web		2022122700231-001		Open Map Link		Jan 20, 2023, 07:39		AImperial		Jan 20, 2023, 07:39				Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Feb 17, 2023, 23:59		15-31 days		Normal		Renewal		JOB PROCESSED		Utilities - Distribution		Water - Install New Facilities		White Paint		Mechanical/Multiple Methods		No		Yes		24 to 48 inches		Utility Facility Operator (non-municipality/county)		California Water Services		No Permit required		install new main		install new main		No		No		9,866		AImperial		Anthony 		Imperial		West Valley Construction Company				1127 Madison Ln		Salinas		CA		93907		Contractor (or other professional excavator)				408-640-8913		408-640-8913		AImperial@wvcc.com				Harrison Rd		Salinas		Monterey County		CA		93907		Sala RD		Yes				unknown		4086408913		work is located starting at 201 Harrison Rd in front of property and extending 2250 Ft north to Martinez RD extending 50 Ft into the Road and dirt area				36.746123		-121.657220		POLYGON((-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489,-121.65678279498344 36.74321727616489,-121.65742653228064 36.74902881783857,-121.65592447858718 36.753292627649074,-121.65611759977635 36.7533270122489,-121.65757673764998 36.749183557015456,-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489))

		Web		2022122700231-000		Open Map Link		Dec 27, 2022, 07:12		AImperial		Dec 27, 2022, 07:13				Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Dec 29, 2022, 17:01		Jan 24, 2023, 23:59		15-31 days		Normal		Renewal		JOB PROCESSED		Utilities - Distribution		Water - Install New Facilities		White Paint		Mechanical/Multiple Methods		No		Yes		24 to 48 inches		Utility Facility Operator (non-municipality/county)		California Water Services		No Permit required				install new main		No		No		9,866		AImperial		Anthony 		Imperial		West Valley Construction Company				1127 Madison Ln		Salinas		CA		93907		Contractor (or other professional excavator)				408-640-8913		408-640-8913		AImperial@wvcc.com				Harrison Rd		Salinas		Monterey County		CA		93907		Sala RD		Yes				unknown		4086408913		work is located starting at 201 Harrison Rd in front of property and extending 2250 Ft north to Martinez RD extending 50 Ft into the Road and dirt area				36.746123		-121.657220		POLYGON((-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489,-121.65678279498344 36.74321727616489,-121.65742653228064 36.74902881783857,-121.65592447858718 36.753292627649074,-121.65611759977635 36.7533270122489,-121.65757673764998 36.749183557015456,-121.65710466363204 36.74321727616489))






Sheet1

		Member Name		Member Code		Ticket		Revision		Type		Responded		Response Code		Description

		CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER - MONTEREY		CAMWTR		X220002686		00X		NEW		7/21/2022 6:28:26 PM		999		Late notice

												7/22/2022 7:27:32 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								01X		RNEW		8/11/2022 7:39:50 AM		003		Existing markings adequate

								02X		RNEW		9/6/2022 9:01:56 AM		004		No markings requested

								03X		REMK		9/20/2022 6:54:37 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								04X		RNEW		10/12/2022 1:21:31 PM		003		Existing markings adequate

								05W		DMEX		10/25/2022 9:17:43 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								06X		RNEW		11/8/2022 8:01:18 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								07X		RNEW		12/1/2022 7:58:19 AM		004		No markings requested

		CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE - SALINAS		CWSSAL		X220002686		00X		NEW		7/20/2022 10:30:16 AM		010		Locate area marked

								01X		RNEW		8/11/2022 1:30:35 PM		004		No markings requested

								02X		RNEW		9/6/2022 9:30:29 AM		004		No markings requested

								03X		REMK		9/19/2022 2:30:11 PM		003		Existing markings adequate

								04X		RNEW		10/13/2022 8:30:26 AM		004		No markings requested

								05W		DMEX		10/24/2022 1:30:15 PM		004		No markings requested

								06X		RNEW		11/7/2022 2:30:21 PM		004		No markings requested

								07X		RNEW		12/1/2022 9:30:29 AM		004		No markings requested

		CITY OF SALINAS		CTYSAL		X220002686		00X		NEW		7/21/2022 6:28:26 PM		999		Late notice

								03X		REMK		9/20/2022 5:51:45 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

		COMCAST - NORTHERN CALIFORNIA		COMNCA		X220002686		00X		NEW		7/21/2022 8:16:01 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								03X		REMK		9/21/2022 12:05:55 PM		050		Negotiated marking schedule

												9/22/2022 10:51:02 AM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								05W		DMEX		10/24/2022 1:55:30 PM		001		Clear - No Conflict

		PACIFIC BELL		PACBEL		X220002686		00X		NEW		7/21/2022 8:12:19 AM		010		Locate area marked

								01X		RNEW		8/11/2022 8:03:22 AM		004		No markings requested

								02X		RNEW		9/6/2022 9:13:19 AM		004		No markings requested

								03X		REMK		9/21/2022 12:02:28 PM		050		Negotiated marking schedule

												9/22/2022 10:51:38 AM		010		Locate area marked

								04X		RNEW		10/12/2022 1:21:59 PM		004		No markings requested

								05W		DMEX		10/24/2022 1:56:35 PM		001		Clear - No Conflict

								06X		RNEW		11/7/2022 1:41:47 PM		004		No markings requested

								07X		RNEW		12/1/2022 7:52:53 AM		004		No markings requested

		PGE DISTRIBUTION - SALINAS		PGESAL		X220002686		00X		NEW		7/20/2022 2:30:29 PM		051		Mutually agreed to a later start date & time (4216.3(a)(1)(a))

												7/29/2022 5:38:23 PM		010		Locate area marked

								01X		RNEW		8/11/2022 7:38:48 AM		004		No markings requested

								02X		RNEW		9/6/2022 8:57:23 AM		004		No markings requested

								03X		REMK		9/19/2022 2:15:50 PM		004		No markings requested

								04X		RNEW		10/12/2022 1:02:04 PM		004		No markings requested

								05W		DMEX		10/24/2022 11:59:17 AM		004		No markings requested

								06X		RNEW		11/7/2022 1:21:02 PM		004		No markings requested

								07X		RNEW		12/1/2022 7:39:05 AM		004		No markings requested





mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:nick.white@usan.org

Thank you Jeff. | have put in the request with my IT department to pull this information for you and | will
send it over once they get it to me.

Nick White
Member Services Manager
0:925-222-6501

W: undergroundservicealert.org
4005 Port Chicago Hwy #100 Concord, CA 94520

Members University

DAMAGE PREVENTION PORTAL
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Area Of Interests Your Tickets Information All In One Place

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the intended recipients. If you
are not an intended recipient you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify

us immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your

system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore we do

not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result
of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Date: Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 7:56 AM

To: Nick White <nick.white@usan.org>

Subject: Re: Dig Safe Board Result #15722659

Hey Nick,

Yeah, I'm looking for a copy of this ticket from 2022, so | understand if it takes some time to get into the
Newtin system etc...

Jeff McClenahan (He/him)

Senior Policy Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.undergroundservicealert.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551717737%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=a6dK89r5%2F7%2BaonbDz4T3krMzaUF9pKN6%2B8rzf%2BigYUw%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJll2-6qcW7Y8-PT6lZ3m0W1FSGHz4GlcDbW2FRg2s1vcVs9W1NW6Y83H0Kt2W8c145h1ltLZ9W2D6H4p7TswcmW3nyw9843dNXpW8d6pQh3b9JMgVC5KZS5_gmj1W2nBp7L2nBg9rW4CVRMs4v3WQ3W7ZXnKb1fc0R4W30X69R2bcQFlW5WwXVz8J1cV2N3qGFj-GgQdxW7r3dZF8xMnhLN3f7TZ673LYWN99fclqnPHC6W1YwZ_H36pyjwN86G748N6d0DW5HkC4S8YNpZ6W70nHph79zPvJW8clzL353KL3sW2sFjJr4B8_mCN4Hkbr_JVDW0V57Rkt6CK3QxW22wSCg1kT66nf43whPj04&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551730959%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Fq%2F9gGGvQU8K2KP10weDvlK%2BLrLzPhWDhd0YR7KwqaI%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJl22-6qcW7lCdLW6lZ3nYW1_vw5B3TpStxW1rhlwv7Vhd7JW1JQBtz4knk1XW2GMCK_4jc6Z2W2TrLdF3hR8rrW8Jygz47PxVp-W5_Z4vP7KQ017W2j2N2569PmM3W8XdzMN4tyy0NW5vCftm5Q7Q2bW5BYLVc11bqX8W3l2yjf2L7J1cW5Nf5fJ1pSkmYW2CS8M87cYFvgW3z6n3_7DlpnZW5dMHM18q2vdgW25YF7s7dZG_gW9l6ZCH9hDtNjN5m4CZzS7nWKW6nD_qG7-VKlMN1NhFd83FWQgV8N5w99gGMRCW3N8cpp8z4-VTN6t87drKDPX4f4H32Wj04&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551744287%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=X9jiCPRv%2F5MPmvHpLNdu%2BW9UekCTHCCDVOBmtb9vGSc%3D&reserved=0
mailto:nick.white@usan.org
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

(279) 789-1818

From: Nick White <nick.white@usan.org>

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2025 6:05 PM

To: McClenahan, leff@EnergySafety <Jeff. McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Subject: Re: Dig Safe Board Result #15722659

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links
or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Jeff,

Do you know when this ticket was originally submitted? Looks like the ticket number starts with an X
which means it was generated by our old system which we switched away from in December of 2022
so | would have to have my IT Department pull the ticket information for me.

Thank you.

Nick White
Member Services Manager
0:925-222-6501

W: undergroundservicealert.org
4005 Port Chicago Hwy #100 Concord, CA 94520

Members University

DAMAGE PREVENTION PORTAL

Q Manage Your T@ Respond To @ Update Your Membership ->
: Y

Area Of Interests Your Tickets Information All In One Place

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the intended recipients. If you
are not an intended recipient you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify
us immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your

system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore we do

not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result
of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

From: Formsite <noreply@fs26.formsite.com>
Date: Monday, January 13, 2025 at 10:33 AM


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinkprotect.cudasvc.com%2Furl%3Fa%3Dhttp%253a%252f%252fwww.undergroundservicealert.org%252f%26c%3DE%2C1%2C2VQHdGAJS3UzY-rCtxxQ0PVkeh1DAZCdTFDXCcquhUuZSQylpgsWjPxKWjFipv93m2-qWyShSHeYB0GiiBCUCPIPyLXXpkMaaWNXYl0VTyJdPA%2C%2C%26typo%3D1&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551757470%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=DDrmFXSRFuss2wPlNlrdYN%2Bq6Wu4Jp%2BokOQm%2FOwe24c%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJlYbTjqZW95l6Qj6lZ3mPW2LCh283jWQf4Vl6XHK4dsSrWW1ZJkhV3rKS0vW3wxXpc75fqwKN5jZ8g2nw16kW19hY244GrGGXW8-_pVH6K6F55W7LjSVv66B4F-W4HjZHW8HYK0NW7xJwj17JQbjwW28FZWF7fC04jW3DYf2C5pY-WQV4sknc87ftr9V4xSjb3MSV-3W4FHm0Q5qxxCRW28f7xp6TTBNKW6w6m977DvdxLW8zJvlx9m4lRLVXlT_N2tyQ9CW4M5MPz85tDTdW2dmFn22yKKSQW7nBv4L5L36Y6W9bzV0M5n3CShW49GGnr7dhDVFW2LVjNc4gCf7-W4yVGG15GMtbRN8d9nMrTkjFlW487KNS1y5kNTW81kj0l7nmcKLN3pt6WhGzkbcW42n__c5DNp4DVsfZfp92z4jsW2QLvNF2lfyTdW1k5zdB4fRyv0VFFx4t5hzr9_W3pwCRf7HkKlJW4GYHnr7vkp87W2DHW_832SfTpN7xjbQW6yQLXW5PT9Jl2MqBBYW2pfrn04rt2xMW4P3rCM96MkxTVNb4S58-f18lW4hsMr12MVksjW2qfMmD1CtnCcW1YkNlg1dTbMDN49Wz35MzkF4W1ZC30N1C-n8DW3rX_GZ8D4R_LW1PPb7X7DRfN2W48-HdG6PMTWMV_SyZ68YkW3PW44r6JM1TqxkJW5zrH-C5D_n3kW164BWS4bz5P8W3xWRCC5rqxvqVKK9p56zWjyYN1DDjJcFQ8_jW5Vt9Zz12KldXW7hmFrd5FdPdMN3N2YFJnGtP3W70ht1g2bwlNzW6bkc628LlpkQW5Yqv0N6-CjmvW1_QpMb11YVgrW959yG036WHX6W5X-N0V2H7LyTW45mxt38Dm6nnW6cxZgQ4Sc8wvV3cxBh2SjhtwN4TnS5QdLMRzW4FFVfg8PPY1mW1P1R3J8-CGv3W6gH1Wf3753sGW1HYsm644j6JtW227V6Y4yvVkBW3TjCsB4rZP5sW6w648T8fh3CmW88xC3F2gmMQ9W7jVX1t7bTrRvW4d0X1b2FSmQTW8JSpkj8Gsy1NW35mWsN5-pQr5W7LLwfp6SFN-zW4Mw2G44fq_7cW5SJp_b4McM5YW2svdnD3303ZkW3pdcZZ1pMWMtW3ScJK-7gPJ-yN240783Gm1XMW7HDV9D4S8Z8tW75TjZC8-YvnxW1bHCxY2-sRrVN2SPb1BX1pv8f4cvQGY04&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551772566%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=uLXJ%2FSO4xypQfRmuLAMPQXWUe5Gmph9zU6Nk13f6ZCk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJllbTjqZW7YbFJn6lZ3pxW1tk8bH1-Pz7rW6d4Jl_6LfGLNW8FYnJw7LrSjMW7TqKv62dJkLxW9jD7Q61zR0qyW22mgGx2-RgkbW2byGdf2sJSHnW6NZ5wg67zV0dW1t5P3C5gWwbYW2db_RS2613sDW7ppX-v4MmN66W2kc5g695bMdKW61gPvJ2G-2p3W5n5cQG72VWgHW8FKTTM6XD8CyW4jlCxt2HdXf0W2KmZnq3XMtkvW1RXZFm37XHp4W4zdV8G6N--_QW6HPx6D82Ryz_W1LGBhN7mmp3ZW50X0KW14HncXW8y3fD62nPyrmW5SfbLV8-dGByW931Tm37593F1W4V9D3b2jxR6bW55Mv_16wlygLW79HHMm3nhrNGN3C_hQ-P8hbwW8_TFzf1r96mmW1d6Gmz2YNmx_W4gFhyT8qn_56W2nR3pn1btjQgW4m_l-L7qD5XZV_vy5d8NT9xZW97RGwr270ZQ3W8b2Yl-3_48Q0W43tvs58HsVr8W52QQM88fm4QLW3GHn-z6W91b3N3lGwD4NGpNjW66mKXK4myPWBW5v8yml2QC8bXW41b--j8QcS9wN6MxfynnyqXfW8Pqs6171rycKW7jsDh032vpLZVqlGnX7zxSHDW9fx-HY5JDD0-W4kgrhk1dVJr1W7k8m202N3Qj4W2SN1cs2-tpS8W7MkSz97pk7njW4tnnDk4tlt7NW14Wr-M6psQFSW3x_Tgy3rBPwtW9c-fM7778X-FVXNtD887gH9BW4ZmCtR3snYVVW5yL00t6J0FkBW60DkXz1PGBK2W3FPCN42hgk6KVf8lKG3dGgbxW453DgT3vJvjnW3-79yQ8pd69XV7mNRP3jN4gkN6rY5825nrmpW3g6FW039spr7MjwgnCSkGt4Vsbjw72YYykxW7tns_g43xRw4W260sF55B18rpN1YB796_mtpnN6274rcD2w8XW19RXR65r1SZnW1vxxJy33xvHPW3hLV8J2xB0pnW3dsK0-7thx4DVhHYcb8-Sw4VW5K-nGG94frs3N2gS1hZyz7fLW87-L4R3vP7w6W1Cwdpm5fphHKW7km3bX2HsBzqN1zfmn14W5MTW3zhv206H0Ph7W44RBPV5msZ_dW866Jzn1lzwj6W1BP9cC8JbJ6rW6yGlP54WqWTqf6jCvpP04&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551786550%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gSlLah832wOLmPALi6IY1Bsmb40LljxvilyFxcgb1wI%3D&reserved=0
mailto:noreply@fs26.formsite.com
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:nick.white@usan.org

To: Nick White <nick.white@usan.org>
Subject: Dig Safe Board Result #15722659

FullName Jeff McClenahan

Phone Number 2797891818

Email jeff. mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
Ticket number (if known) X220002686

Revision number(s) range (example - All or 000- All

005)

Do you have more tickets? No

Do you need copies, if so which ones? Ticket(s)

Location Description Harrison Road

Address/Street Harrison Road

Cross Street Harrison Road

City Salinas

Do you know the Excavator Information? Yes

Excavator/Contractor Company Name West Valley Construction Company

This email was sent as a result of a form being completed.
Report unwanted email.


mailto:jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJlldRSY7W7Yc3906lZ3mwW5c_CkQ21cCLMW5s4QhJ45J3vrW5sVhc46lpt8LW8xsl324g_tBbW4sQMvb7vSv8HW3PQZl86f17XpW20BqFt1QvfK-W9hBTCp4yL6ssV8TdJR2kPnVdW7c0VBk1pcqcGW2nz8fk51_zxLW37fcdV8t5ZhgW2xHjHr2kZD0kW2ZCGLv4kVYm8W4-0RhY77sDLHW2lptcG5jcpfCW4xfhJj7lrFnBW85Tvc894gDRzW8J0kdz29SC8MW5ySb_S8tYWmXW4YrQG71sWZjcW1s9WzN4ZYrkrN9d2yhtBgQDPW94P2WB5cTz_nW3MpCTT2Q7-wrW2drB641LKfVHVnKQKZ4S1p_gW689zgN5dmX2MW1w_Nvy7q8JtWW8CYNcg7sZsSBN8FmX_CWYM-_W4HmCP-9kJpHvVgyHxr4lsdDtW5xDb5f1Yc8LXW9k90_361Zb3qW4NpG3F4v-63mW7-D9r572DfDDW80nwpz3sGCG5W2Hw7GY2m8DrZN5p9pf2GwxV1W5qPvY21B7TxrW1GJlC55M3fgNW2xwqQ24S-5QRN83Gh-V6RtssN83ntM5FvKkKW6T_wpf5yTBx5W7lvj7p9m5njrW8Yv4-L5jBRzNW4ChMbQ3mhznWW94Vl942YGQ_MW32R0ct44P1GtW4kqw8Z8twM_1W95FH8M1QLFT_W8dK1sH6yXZGPVL6Vrd9cPW8LW5xb2nh4z5vWxW97Zryq4j-z5XW1Vvs2G3zwDhfW6vmB6p7d4BHRW8WVVCr7Bg-VGW35LCdZ8Pl3QdW1rs2157BQ9p3W3F-zMj1Lg0mkW9l1q855sfppFW7lyy0K26DFTWW14nscJ60WBcwN124ScwZ2qNrW54VG2y6Xv41XW2Vyyw_42bgWvW3bXYlH21qtwZW7prnNJ593Wq7W6D-_xV3cd6Q_W3TtH8k4mywjQW1m5GRw76Zs15VrHl5r8TLFBxW4V5khZ3v45pxW97pc848MzFR2N3XmSF1V-xXMW7hNn403GbqNkW3d3mlJ3ZjdVhW7R6FXy2YDCJxW3HMmXW7xMCXtW31Ltl24YhknsW4lzClP6dq1q7VjgZbF1jBf9XN2g3MvGBTVr3Mwj190Hfnd0W6MlcRb5Mv6yWW4myFKl67kw5gN2BsTBbpXsYQW1fPWWv1_1W_BN6qF6Vgl3-MzW79ncmc4_QDqJW76Pf396t1cPGW6N-D4L2fjV4BW5HkkHn5d39JqW5TX3118gXVJLW24-s8Q7g4xZHVqG-yp7tyVH6W1wZ-dt3dxLZzN5zRZzwG8G7KW80yHcz4-ps-gW4dLZnn3zj2yHW8ycsQB6BrtF2W3NbGHf71g74gW3pJkDz2VYp1pf1h_gL604&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551800707%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=JvprRuhilSUgrSuJqE3CDBXNgwsnJ%2FwBHpf8hMItRtE%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fd59fxp04.na1.hs-sales-engage.com%2FCtc%2FW5%2B23284%2Fd59fxP04%2FJllbTjqZW7YbFJn6lZ3kCW7Rdyf42cYrKlW4fJRPQ1vr-VvW2chBYN48ys5rW79pfcH5Bkc11W1Tdktr4XZRXCW4dGt2b19s56XW5kZ52q2Bkn0SVWJ4XP32cKdlW7YcS5359SW-cW5gBzS11WrBchW93BlrW44N_S2W5KczJm4Y5vL7W5LFK_56JMNFsN16yxZZRDq9hW5W3zVM7R2LxvW1vYnVd2SwNcPV44ssB1xdW-LW6_34kX639_-TW73mTnw6CgHSDW7xtBxG1NvNYBW4yQZCZ6J6gL6W8gHnnG8NWr_MW6vKYQW22hYmHW8N9SlG2XCzkbW30h6GZ87XFPMN3KKsDTjC2wlN5dW3qz5BWt1W7kfVts8GVhDgW5Jl5xc81r8v_W4YHXw_1cNDkVN3F2zS3W-pvJW90pfc52qGrgfW8xRSs07hwQFFVpj4HD52j7DPW4HN6s84_MkT2W73NzkB7J7Ld4W44gDZh4-34lzW8_t0Qj3WFXKhW46-dxJ86-nZ-W5-cdL02KHrf4W8LyKCn3kvg6zW5gWj945fgxpGW42r5Rp6RBW1vN3-rg1ncNG5mW27tJrn4dVmd2W942l8Y10dKc-W2fpWp08P5LDVW1N0zTG5lP0C7N4LkklM5Q5wxW6F4lfx4WnqKqW25WsZL8yVFFYW8vkyR43kvRctW71sG-g76hdz5V-75H073M3V9W1kVmQV3v4xQcW39TPD86_ynRTN2MQ6SwR4KzbW2p2Ym71vK1yfW7YHs-j5XlWBxW6m1Tlb6Hw61DW4TCh5-3yZG-5VV8Bdj2xW9vPW4JBWBC5VBp9ZW7fDCwY4X0vPgW5Kj2SJ78D82_W83QDKl5Xxt2sN6S5ttGmmD8vW3cNczD5kmhN8N4NC2Zqb6CDrW5d0pMy3nmkTgMq3K66V8TxDVzp2Q18DMhS4W5403yl63r6hHW22xGSw2BVDJ_W3SVxv48qBdkHW4-V1Lg4wLmQmVXngpw1fv0TyW78tNkZ7S0rZ9W9b9TJL8HrLJNW2z4Jp86nWkw8W93vm7Y4DbjMzW37fY7j3TzrL_W1bWPn97rClB9W7YcdtT4WKYxjW1YQKFs4f34hTW5yT5PN60lKLLW6JSwYZ4D8QY8W76VPK52_Z30GW2r_C0V2pFwNhW2wdS43678dJ4f6QVyc204&data=05%7C02%7CJeff.McClenahan%40energysafety.ca.gov%7C03fd27210093421fa76508dd34f932f6%7Cd017432d94cd4abea029c5b523e1ecde%7C0%7C0%7C638724967551815017%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=AeGD44rVDqWiDGvyNNYgc%2BPJ8f%2FsQCg11aKXwrJnJvE%3D&reserved=0
mailto:nick.white@usan.org

USAN 7/19/2022 14:27:41 X220002686-00X NEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 00X Created: 7/19/2022 14:27:41 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 8/16/2022 23:59:59 Response required: True Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long

Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.656091, 36.742584/-121.657537
: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656558

Excavator Provided:

Remarks:

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 8/11/2022 07:38:05 X220002686-01X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 01X Created: 8/11/2022 07:38:05 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 9/8/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537
: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:
Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM
Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 9/6/2022 08:56:39 X220002686-02X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 02X Created: 9/6/2022 08:56:39 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 10/4/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: “*RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 9/19/2022 11:25:49 X220002686-03X REMK NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 03X Created: 9/19/2022 11:25:49 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 10/17/2022 23:59:59 Response required: True Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: “*RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 10/12/2022 13:01:18 X220002686-04X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 04X Created: 10/12/2022 13:01:18 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 11/9/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 10/24/2022 11:36:00 X220002686-05W DMEX RUSH POLY LREQ

Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 05W Created: 10/24/2022 11:36:00 User: HYM Chan: CSR

Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 11/9/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 0

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM **DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T:
CONTRACTOR HAS DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND
CONTACT NOEL AT 408-968-8353 | DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON RD ] PER NOEL
DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 11/7/2022 13:20:13 X220002686-06X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ

Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 06X Created: 11/7/2022 13:20:13 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB

Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 12/5/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM **DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T:
CONTRACTOR HAS DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND
CONTACT NOEL AT 408-968-8353 | DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON RD ] PER NOEL
DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--11/07/2022
01:20:07 PM

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

USAN 12/1/2022 07:38:18 X220002686-07X RNEW NORM POLY LREQ

Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 07X Created: 12/1/2022 07:38:18 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB

Work Start: 9/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 12/29/2022 23:59:59 Response required: False Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

: X/ST1: SALARD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long
Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.65609, 36.742585/-121.657537

: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656557
Excavator Provided:

Remarks: **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--08/11/2022 07:38:00 AM **RENEW
TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/06/2022 08:56:29 AM **REQUEST RE-MARKS** FROM
CAMWTR, COMNCA, CTYSAL, CWSSAL, PACBEL, PGESAL--WORK CONTINUING NEED ENTIRE AREA REMARKED
PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--09/19/2022 11:25:34 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY
IMPERIAL--10/12/2022 01:01:13 PM **DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T:
CONTRACTOR HAS DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND
CONTACT NOEL AT 408-968-8353 | DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON RD ] PER NOEL
DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--11/07/2022
01:20:07 PM **RENEW TICKET** WORK CONTINUING PER ANTHONY IMPERIAL--12/01/2022 07:38:14 AM

Comments:


mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com
mailto:aimperial@wvcc.com

Member Name Member CodqTicket Revision|Type |Responded Response Code|Description
CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER - MONTEREY CAMWTR X220002686|00X NEW |7/21/2022 6:28:26 PM 999 Late notice
7/22/2022 7:27:32 AM 001 Clear - No Conflict
01X RNEW|[8/11/2022 7:39:50 AM  |003 Existing markings adequate
02X RNEW|[9/6/2022 9:01:56 AM 004 No markings requested
03X REMK |9/20/2022 6:54:37 AM  |001 Clear - No Conflict
04X RNEW[10/12/2022 1:21:31 PM |003 Existing markings adequate
0o5W DMEX|10/25/2022 9:17:43 AM |001 Clear - No Conflict
06X RNEW|11/8/2022 8:01:18 AM 001 Clear - No Conflict
07X RNEW|12/1/2022 7:58:19 AM (004 No markings requested
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE - SALINAS CWSSAL X220002686|00X NEW |7/20/2022 10:30:16 AM (010 Locate area marked
01X RNEW(8/11/2022 1:30:35 PM  |004 No markings requested
02X RNEW|[9/6/2022 9:30:29 AM 004 No markings requested
03X REMK [9/19/2022 2:30:11 PM {003 Existing markings adequate
04X RNEW([10/13/2022 8:30:26 AM |004 No markings requested
os5wW DMEX|10/24/2022 1:30:15 PM |004 No markings requested
06X RNEW([11/7/2022 2:30:21 PM |004 No markings requested
07X RNEW([12/1/2022 9:30:29 AM  |004 No markings requested
CITY OF SALINAS CTYSAL X220002686|00X NEW [7/21/2022 6:28:26 PM 999 Late notice
03X REMK [9/20/2022 5:51:45 AM 001 Clear - No Conflict
COMCAST - NORTHERN CALIFORNIA COMNCA X220002686|00X NEW [7/21/2022 8:16:01 AM  |001 Clear - No Conflict
03X REMK [9/21/2022 12:05:55 PM |050 Negotiated marking schedule
9/22/2022 10:51:02 AM (001 Clear - No Conflict
o5W DMEX|10/24/2022 1:55:30 PM |001 Clear - No Conflict
PACIFIC BELL PACBEL X220002686|00X NEW [7/21/2022 8:12:19 AM |010 Locate area marked
01X RNEW|8/11/2022 8:03:22 AM  |004 No markings requested
02X RNEW]|9/6/2022 9:13:19 AM 004 No markings requested
03X REMK [9/21/2022 12:02:28 PM |050 Negotiated marking schedule
9/22/2022 10:51:38 AM (010 Locate area marked
04X RNEW|10/12/2022 1:21:59 PM |004 No markings requested
05w DMEX|10/24/2022 1:56:35 PM |001 Clear - No Conflict
06X RNEW|11/7/2022 1:41:47 PM  |004 No markings requested
07X RNEW]|12/1/2022 7:52:53 AM  |004 No markings requested
PGE DISTRIBUTION - SALINAS PGESAL X220002686|00X NEW |7/20/2022 2:30:29 PM 051 Mutually agreed to a later start date & time (4216.3(a)(1)(a))
7/29/2022 5:38:23 PM (010 Locate area marked
01X RNEW|8/11/2022 7:38:48 AM  |004 No markings requested
02X RNEW|9/6/2022 8:57:23 AM 004 No markings requested
03X REMK [9/19/2022 2:15:50 PM  |004 No markings requested
04X RNEW[10/12/2022 1:02:04 PM |004 No markings requested
O5W DMEX|10/24/2022 11:59:17 AM |004 No markings requested
06X RNEW|11/7/2022 1:21:02 PM  |004 No markings requested
07X RNEW|12/1/2022 7:39:05 AM (004 No markings requested
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency Gavin Newsom, Governor

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY MEMBERS

UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Amparo Munoz, Chair
715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 Bill Johns, Vice Chair

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov Randy Charland
Marshall Johnson

Dave Sorem
Carl Voss

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

TRANSMITTED VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL Tony Marino
Request Date: February 4, 2025

Response Due: February 19,2025

To:

City of Salinas

Hang Pham

Hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us

Investigator: Jeff McClenahan

Send your response to the investigator at this email address:
Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

Information Request Number: Underground Safety-IR-2025-041

Subject: Request for information regarding the late notice of electronic positive response
to USA Ticket X220002686-00X.

Incident Number: D222970001
Ticket Number: X220002686-00X
Date of Incident: July 20, 2022

REQUESTS

1. USA ticket X220002686-00X included an electronic positive response requirement for
City of Salinas (DigAlert Member Code CTYSAL) and the City of Salinas received a late
notice 999 code for the following ticket revision dates and times:

a. X220002686-00X on July 21,2022 at 6:28 p.m.

2. Provide an explanation for the late notice code on this ticket.

3. Provide documentation of training and policies for the City of Salinas on providing
electronic positive responses to USA tickets.


mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:Hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us
www.energysafety.ca.gov

INSTRUCTIONS

Provide all information in your possession, custody, or control, or the possession,
custody, and/or control of your affiliates or agents, that is responsive to these requests by
the due date identified above.

Identify the personnel (employees, consultants, agents, etc.) who provided information
responsive to each of the information requests by stating the full name, business address,
and title of each person.

If you do not know the exact answer to any of the requests above, please so indicate and
provide your best estimate.

Provide data in its original format (i.e., PDF, Excel, GIS shapefile, etc.), unless otherwise
specified in the request.
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From: Raymond Lerma

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

Cc: Francisco Aquilar; Gary Gabriel; Marcos Quintero; Hang Pham; Jenny Davila
Subject: USA Ticket Information Request

Date: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 1:09:09 PM

Attachments: Outlook-5akeiwev.png

USA SOP Training.pdf
USA Ticket #00016X X220002686.pdf

You don't often get email from raymond|@ci.salinas.ca.us. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe.

Jeff,
Regarding the following Ticket/Incident;

Information Request Number: Underground Safety-IR-2025-041

Subject: Request for information regarding the late notice of electronic positive response to
USA Ticket X220002686-00X.

Incident Number: D222970001

Ticket Number: X220002686-00X

Date of Incident: July 20, 2022

| have attached all the relevant information | have in my possession regarding this ticket and
SOP/Training. The employees that responded to this ticket (Manuel Mata (Sewer & Strom
Drain) & Rufino Calderon (Lighting) have since retired or separated from employment by the
City of Salinas. The location of this ticket falls outside our jurisdiction/City Limits,

If you have any questions please let me know,


mailto:raymondl@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:franciscoa@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:garyg@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:marcosq@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:jennyd@ci.salinas.ca.us
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification

SALINAS

Ray Lerma
Wastewater Crew Supervisor
Environmental & Maintenance Services
426 Work Street, Salinas, California 93901

raymondi@ci salines.ca.us
P (833) 7587350

[{ Vislel





TAILGATE TRAINING
2018

Date: 08/08/2018

Topic: U.S.A. Standard Operating Procedures.: Trainer: Ray Lerma
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SERVICE ALERT MARKING

: s SOP -04
SALINAS
Standard Operating Procedures
Title: UNDERGROUND FACILITY MARKING — Revision 0

Prepared by:

Gary Gabriel
Public Works
Waste Water Manager

Effective Date: 8/1/18

1. Health and Safety Warnings:

2. Cautions:

All field markings must be conducted in a safe and efficient manner that
protects City Staff, the City’s contractors, and the public.

Employees are required to follow the City’s or contractor’s safety practices and
procedures, whichever is more stringent. These procedures must establish
guidelines in compliance with the:

Occupational Health and Safety Administration (OSHA);

California Division of Occupational Safety and Health (Cal/OSHA);

City of Salinas’s lliness and Injury Prevention Program (IIPP); and

City of Salinas requirements and standards.

Multiple hazards exist while completing field markings. The following are some
of the more common hazards to be aware of:

Traffic in the vicinity of field marking activities

Distracted drivers

Members of the public interested in field marking activities

Slips, trips, and falls

Falling objects

Strains and back injuries

Bites (insects, bugs, rodents, etc.)

Weather conditions

Improper sewer field markings may result in damage to the City’s assets.





3. Interferences:

The accuracy of the City’s GIS database and Sewer Maps directly impacts the
accuracy of the field markings completed by the City.

4. Personnel Qualifications and Responsibilities:

City Waste Water Manager

Responsible for monitoring the implementation of this SOP.

Responsible for ensuring that all City Staff and contractors responsible for
completing field markings are trained on this SOP annually.

Waste Water Crew Supervisor

Responsible for the implementation of this SOP.

Responsible for training City Staff responsible for field markings on this SOP.
Responsible for revising this procedure if deficiencies are found or program
changes occur.

Required to train on this SOP annually.

5. Equipment and Supplies:

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE):
Safety Glasses
Safety Vest

Equipment:

Orange Cones and Delineators
Handheld Traffic Signs

Traffic Beacons

Caution Tape

Signage, such as “Work Ahead” and “Road Closed”
Dig Alert Ticket

Green Utility Marking Paint
Green Whiskers or Flags
Measuring Wheel

Cell Phone

6. Procedure Field Marking Process:

Receiving the Underground Service Alert Ticket

Underground Alert tickets are received at the Public Service Maintenance
Worker IV.

The City has two days to complete the request.

Prior to Completing Field Marking





® Field Maintenance staff must check the City’s sewer atlas for the specific
locations of the sewer assets, which need to be marked, prior to completing the
field marking.

7. Sewer Field Marking:

e General Practices

e White markings are used for excavation delineation.

* Areas requiring field marking will be outlined in white paint and labeled “USA”.

e Substructure or asset markings are marked in a specific color.

e Seweris green.

® Appropriate color codes are provided below in “Field Marking Colors and
Abbreviations”

e Substructure or asset markings are marked with common abbreviations.

e SewerisS.

e Common abbreviations are provided below in “Field Marking Colors and
Abbreviations”

e Guide for Abbreviation Use

e COSis placed at the top or at the left of the abbreviations.

e Place abbreviations in the following order: City Identifier/Facility
Identifier/Underground Construction Descriptions/Infrastructure Material.

® The use of the abbreviation /S is not necessary, because the green marking
would indicate that the facility was a sewer line, but its use is optional.

e To leave out one or more of the abbreviation types you would continue to
follow the order of the abbreviations above leaving out the slash and
abbreviation that does not apply.

e Marking in Paved Areas

® Avoid excessive or oversized marking, especially if marking outside the
excavation area.

e Conditions permitting, use spray chalk paints, water based paints, or equivalent,
less permanent type marking.

e Limit length, height, and interval of marks to those recommended.

e Letters and numbers should not exceed 3-inches to 6-inches in height.

e Marks in green are to be approximately 12-inches to 18-inches in length and 1-
inch in width and separated by approximately 4 feet to 50 feet in distance.

e Marking in Non-Paved Areas

* When paint is not used, use green stakes, lath, pennants, or chalk lines.

e Select marker types that are most compatible to the purpose and marking
surface: flags, stakes, or whiskers.

* Adhere to paved area marking suggestions to the extent practical.





e Single Facility Marking

e  When a facility can be located or toned separately from other facilities of the
same type, it is marked as a single facility.

e Marks are placed over the approximate center of the facility or over the
approximate edges with a line connecting the two horizontal lines as shown in
Figures 5-7 and 5-8, respectively.

]
(¥ Approsimate Qutisde
Edge of Faciity

Single Facility Marking Over the Approximate Outside Edge of the Facility

Multiple Facility Marking

Used to mark multiple facilities of the same type, where separation does not allow for a
separate tone for each facility but the number and width of the facilities is known.
Marks are placed over the approximate center of the facilities and indicate the number
and width of the facilities.

No Conflict

When there is no conflict with the excavation, complete one or more of the following;
Mark the area “NO COS” in green.

Place a clear plastic (translucent) flag that states “No Conflict” in a location that can be
observed by the excavator.

If it can be determined through maps or records that the proposed excavation is
obviously not in conflict with the City’s sewer lines, City Staff may notify the excavator
by phone, fax, or email that there is no conflict with the City’s sewer assets.

When the excavation is delineated by the use of white markings, place the “No Conflict”
markings or flags in or as near as practical to the delineated area.





o After Completing Field Marking

e The Field Worker Staff, who completed the field marking, initials and dates the Dig Alert
ticket after marking the sewer assets and returns the copy of the ticket to the Waste

Water Crew Supervisor

® Theinitialed and dated Underground Service ticket is kept on file at Waste Water

Division office.

Field Mark The initialed and dated Underground Service ticket is kept on file at the Waste Water
Division Office

e Colors and Abbreviations/APWA Uniform Color Code

White Proposed Excavation

Red Electric Power Lines, Cables, Conduit, and
Lighting Cables

Orange Communication, Alarm or Signal Lines,
Cables, or Conduit

Purple Reclaimed Water, Irrigation, or Slurry Lines

Pink Temporary Survey Markings

Yellow Gas, Oil, Steam Petroleum, or Gaseous
Materials

Blue Potable Water

Green Sewer or Drain Lines

e Facility Identifier

CH Chemical

E Electric

FO Fiber Optic

G Gas

LPG Liquefied Petroleum Gas
PP Petroleum Products

RR Railroad Signal

S Sewer

SD Storm Drain

SL Street Lighting

STM Steam

SP Slurry System

TEL Telephone

TS Traffic Signal

TV Television

w Water

W Reclaimed Water “Purple”






® Underground Construction Descriptions

C Conduit

CDR Corridor

D Distribution Facility

DB Direct Buried

DE Dead End

JT Joint Trench

HP High Pressure

HH Handhole

MH Manhole

PB Pullbox

R Radius

STR Structure (i.e., Vaults, junction boxes, inlets,
lift stations)

T Transmission Facility

e Infrastructure Material

ABS Acrylonitrile — Butadiene — Styrene
cl Cast Iron

CML Cement Mortar Lined

CMP Corrugated Metal Pipe
CWD Creosote Wood Duct

MTD Multiple Tile Duct

RCB Reinforced Concrete Box

RF Reinforced Fiberglass

STL Steel

ACP Asbestos Cement Pipe

CMC Cement Mortar Coated

CPP Corrugated Plastic Pipe

CuU Copper

HDPE High Density Polyethylene
PLA Plastic (conduit or pipe)
RCP Reinforced Concrete Pipe
SCCpP Steel Cylinder Concrete Pipe
VCP Vitrified Clay Pipe

8. Data and Records Management:

e Copies of completed tickets are maintained in the Underground Service binder at Waste
Water Division.

e Allrequired records shall be maintained for a minimum of five (5) years and shall be
made available for review by the SWRCB and RWQCB during an onsite inspection or
through an information request.





® Records documenting compliance with all provisions of the WDR and MRP including any

required records generated by contractors performing work on the sanitary sewer
system.

9. Quality Control and Quality Assurance:

e The Waste Water Crew Supervisor and Public Service Maintenance Worker IV reviews all
Underground Service audits verses tickets received daily.





e Example of a Underground Service Alert
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7/20/22, 7:10 AM Mail - Robert Reyna - Outlook

USAN CTYSAL 2022/07/19 #00016X X220002686-00X NORM NEW LREQ

notification@usan.org <notification@usan.org>
Tue 7/19/2022 2:28 PM

To: UndergroundServiceAlert <usa@ci.salinas.ca.us>
CTYSAL 00016X USAN 07/19/22 14:28:09 X220002686-00X NEW NORM POLY LREQ

Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 00X Created: 07/19/22 14:27 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB

Work Start: 07/21/22 17:01 Legal Start: 07/21/22 17:01 Expires: 08/16/22 23:59
Response required: Y Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Co Addr: 1127 MADISON LN

City :SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH
Office Phone: 408-640-8913 SMS/Cell:

Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 408-968-8353 Site SMS/Cell:
Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY  Place: SALINAS /U
Zip: 93907
Location: Address/Street: HARRISON RD U.S.A. Complete
: X/ST1: SALA RD Date: /- Z 0 /’2 Z/.
s WV

tnitials:___

WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND
: EXTENDING 2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD
: AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT //('/ /4

Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN

Work For : CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: N Boring: Y Street/Sidewalk: Y Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long

Center Generated (NAD83): 36.749794/-121.658004 36.749887/-121.656558
:36.742584/-121.657537 36.742678/-121.656091

Excavator Provided:

Map link:
https://newtin.usan.org/newtinweb/map tkt.nap?TRG=56UWTXSSTZUSNVp7h8

https://outlook.ofﬁce365.com/maiI/inbox/id/AAQkAGQyNZNjODYzLTUijMtNDU20C1 IZGFKLWQzZjRIMmMZjZmlyYWAQAPBGuySTWo9MoF 1 twLB6zj8...
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USAN 7/19/2022 14:27:41 X220002686-00X NEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 00X Created: 7/19/2022 14:27:41 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 8/16/2022 23:59:59 Response required: True Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

:X/ST1: SALA RD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long

Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.656091, 36.742584/-121.657537
: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656558

Excavator Provided:

Remarks:

Comments:





mailto:raymondl@ci.salinas.ca.us

SALINAS

RICH IN LAND | RICH IN VALUES

Ray Lerma

Wastewater Crew Supervisor
Environmental & Maintenance Services
426 Work Street, Salinas, California 93901

raymondl|(@ci.salinas.ca.us
F: {831) 758-7150

el




7/20/22, 7:10 AM Mail - Robert Reyna - Outlook

USAN CTYSAL 2022/07/19 #00016X X220002686-00X NORM NEW LREQ

notification@usan.org <notification@usan.org>
Tue 7/19/2022 2:28 PM

To: UndergroundServiceAlert <usa@ci.salinas.ca.us>
CTYSAL 00016X USAN 07/19/22 14:28:09 X220002686-00X NEW NORM POLY LREQ

Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 00X Created: 07/19/22 14:27 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB

Work Start: 07/21/22 17:01 Legal Start: 07/21/22 17:01 Expires: 08/16/22 23:59
Response required: Y Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Co Addr: 1127 MADISON LN

City :SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH
Office Phone: 408-640-8913 SMS/Cell:

Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 408-968-8353 Site SMS/Cell:
Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY  Place: SALINAS /U
Zip: 93907
Location: Address/Street: HARRISON RD U.S.A. Complete
: X/ST1: SALA RD Date: /- Z 0 /’2 Z/.
s WV

tnitials:___

WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND
: EXTENDING 2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD
: AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT //('/ /4

Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN

Work For : CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: N Boring: Y Street/Sidewalk: Y Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long

Center Generated (NAD83): 36.749794/-121.658004 36.749887/-121.656558
:36.742584/-121.657537 36.742678/-121.656091

Excavator Provided:

Map link:
https://newtin.usan.org/newtinweb/map tkt.nap?TRG=56UWTXSSTZUSNVp7h8

https://outlook.ofﬁce365.com/maiI/inbox/id/AAQkAGQyNZNjODYzLTUijMtNDU20C1 IZGFKLWQzZjRIMmMZjZmlyYWAQAPBGuySTWo9MoF 1 twLB6zj8...
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USAN 7/19/2022 14:27:41 X220002686-00X NEW NORM POLY LREQ
Ticket: X220002686 Rev: 00X Created: 7/19/2022 14:27:41 User: AIMPERIAL Chan: WEB
Work Start: 7/21/2022 17:01:00 Expires: 8/16/2022 23:59:59 Response required: True Priority: 2

Excavator Information

Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

City: SALINAS State: CA Zip: 93907

Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL Language: ENGLISH Office Phone: 4086408913 SMS/Cell:
Office Email: aimperial@wvcc.com

Site Contact: NOEL
Site Phone: 4089688353 Site SMS/Cell: Site Email:

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U Zip:
Location:

: Address/Street: HARRISON RD

:X/ST1: SALA RD

: X/ST2:

: Locate: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND EXTENDING
2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA

Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE

Permit: Job/Work order:

1 Year: False Boring: HORIZONTAL Street/Sidewalk: True Vacuum: Y Explosives: U

Lat/Long

Center Generated (NAD83): 36.742678/-121.656091, 36.742584/-121.657537
: 36.749794/-121.658004, 36.749887/-121.656558

Excavator Provided:

Remarks:

Comments:
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SERVICE ALERT MARKING

: s SOP -04
SALINAS
Standard Operating Procedures
Title: UNDERGROUND FACILITY MARKING — Revision 0

Prepared by:

Gary Gabriel
Public Works
Waste Water Manager

Effective Date: 8/1/18

1. Health and Safety Warnings:

2. Cautions:

All field markings must be conducted in a safe and efficient manner that
protects City Staff, the City’s contractors, and the public.

Employees are required to follow the City’s or contractor’s safety practices and
procedures, whichever is more stringent. These procedures must establish
guidelines in compliance with the:

Occupational Health and Safety Administration (OSHA);

California Division of Occupational Safety and Health (Cal/OSHA);

City of Salinas’s lliness and Injury Prevention Program (IIPP); and

City of Salinas requirements and standards.

Multiple hazards exist while completing field markings. The following are some
of the more common hazards to be aware of:

Traffic in the vicinity of field marking activities

Distracted drivers

Members of the public interested in field marking activities

Slips, trips, and falls

Falling objects

Strains and back injuries

Bites (insects, bugs, rodents, etc.)

Weather conditions

Improper sewer field markings may result in damage to the City’s assets.



3. Interferences:

The accuracy of the City’s GIS database and Sewer Maps directly impacts the
accuracy of the field markings completed by the City.

4. Personnel Qualifications and Responsibilities:

City Waste Water Manager

Responsible for monitoring the implementation of this SOP.

Responsible for ensuring that all City Staff and contractors responsible for
completing field markings are trained on this SOP annually.

Waste Water Crew Supervisor

Responsible for the implementation of this SOP.

Responsible for training City Staff responsible for field markings on this SOP.
Responsible for revising this procedure if deficiencies are found or program
changes occur.

Required to train on this SOP annually.

5. Equipment and Supplies:

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE):
Safety Glasses
Safety Vest

Equipment:

Orange Cones and Delineators
Handheld Traffic Signs

Traffic Beacons

Caution Tape

Signage, such as “Work Ahead” and “Road Closed”
Dig Alert Ticket

Green Utility Marking Paint
Green Whiskers or Flags
Measuring Wheel

Cell Phone

6. Procedure Field Marking Process:

Receiving the Underground Service Alert Ticket

Underground Alert tickets are received at the Public Service Maintenance
Worker IV.

The City has two days to complete the request.

Prior to Completing Field Marking



® Field Maintenance staff must check the City’s sewer atlas for the specific
locations of the sewer assets, which need to be marked, prior to completing the
field marking.

7. Sewer Field Marking:

e General Practices

e White markings are used for excavation delineation.

* Areas requiring field marking will be outlined in white paint and labeled “USA”.

e Substructure or asset markings are marked in a specific color.

e Seweris green.

® Appropriate color codes are provided below in “Field Marking Colors and
Abbreviations”

e Substructure or asset markings are marked with common abbreviations.

e SewerisS.

e Common abbreviations are provided below in “Field Marking Colors and
Abbreviations”

e Guide for Abbreviation Use

e COSis placed at the top or at the left of the abbreviations.

e Place abbreviations in the following order: City Identifier/Facility
Identifier/Underground Construction Descriptions/Infrastructure Material.

® The use of the abbreviation /S is not necessary, because the green marking
would indicate that the facility was a sewer line, but its use is optional.

e To leave out one or more of the abbreviation types you would continue to
follow the order of the abbreviations above leaving out the slash and
abbreviation that does not apply.

e Marking in Paved Areas

® Avoid excessive or oversized marking, especially if marking outside the
excavation area.

e Conditions permitting, use spray chalk paints, water based paints, or equivalent,
less permanent type marking.

e Limit length, height, and interval of marks to those recommended.

e Letters and numbers should not exceed 3-inches to 6-inches in height.

e Marks in green are to be approximately 12-inches to 18-inches in length and 1-
inch in width and separated by approximately 4 feet to 50 feet in distance.

e Marking in Non-Paved Areas

* When paint is not used, use green stakes, lath, pennants, or chalk lines.

e Select marker types that are most compatible to the purpose and marking
surface: flags, stakes, or whiskers.

* Adhere to paved area marking suggestions to the extent practical.



e Single Facility Marking

e  When a facility can be located or toned separately from other facilities of the
same type, it is marked as a single facility.

e Marks are placed over the approximate center of the facility or over the
approximate edges with a line connecting the two horizontal lines as shown in
Figures 5-7 and 5-8, respectively.

]
(¥ Approsimate Qutisde
Edge of Faciity

Single Facility Marking Over the Approximate Outside Edge of the Facility

Multiple Facility Marking

Used to mark multiple facilities of the same type, where separation does not allow for a
separate tone for each facility but the number and width of the facilities is known.
Marks are placed over the approximate center of the facilities and indicate the number
and width of the facilities.

No Conflict

When there is no conflict with the excavation, complete one or more of the following;
Mark the area “NO COS” in green.

Place a clear plastic (translucent) flag that states “No Conflict” in a location that can be
observed by the excavator.

If it can be determined through maps or records that the proposed excavation is
obviously not in conflict with the City’s sewer lines, City Staff may notify the excavator
by phone, fax, or email that there is no conflict with the City’s sewer assets.

When the excavation is delineated by the use of white markings, place the “No Conflict”
markings or flags in or as near as practical to the delineated area.



o After Completing Field Marking

e The Field Worker Staff, who completed the field marking, initials and dates the Dig Alert
ticket after marking the sewer assets and returns the copy of the ticket to the Waste

Water Crew Supervisor

® Theinitialed and dated Underground Service ticket is kept on file at Waste Water

Division office.

Field Mark The initialed and dated Underground Service ticket is kept on file at the Waste Water
Division Office

e Colors and Abbreviations/APWA Uniform Color Code

White Proposed Excavation

Red Electric Power Lines, Cables, Conduit, and
Lighting Cables

Orange Communication, Alarm or Signal Lines,
Cables, or Conduit

Purple Reclaimed Water, Irrigation, or Slurry Lines

Pink Temporary Survey Markings

Yellow Gas, Oil, Steam Petroleum, or Gaseous
Materials

Blue Potable Water

Green Sewer or Drain Lines

e Facility Identifier

CH Chemical

E Electric

FO Fiber Optic

G Gas

LPG Liquefied Petroleum Gas
PP Petroleum Products

RR Railroad Signal

S Sewer

SD Storm Drain

SL Street Lighting

STM Steam

SP Slurry System

TEL Telephone

TS Traffic Signal

TV Television

w Water

W Reclaimed Water “Purple”




® Underground Construction Descriptions

C Conduit

CDR Corridor

D Distribution Facility

DB Direct Buried

DE Dead End

JT Joint Trench

HP High Pressure

HH Handhole

MH Manhole

PB Pullbox

R Radius

STR Structure (i.e., Vaults, junction boxes, inlets,
lift stations)

T Transmission Facility

e Infrastructure Material

ABS Acrylonitrile — Butadiene — Styrene
cl Cast Iron

CML Cement Mortar Lined

CMP Corrugated Metal Pipe
CWD Creosote Wood Duct

MTD Multiple Tile Duct

RCB Reinforced Concrete Box

RF Reinforced Fiberglass

STL Steel

ACP Asbestos Cement Pipe

CMC Cement Mortar Coated

CPP Corrugated Plastic Pipe

CuU Copper

HDPE High Density Polyethylene
PLA Plastic (conduit or pipe)
RCP Reinforced Concrete Pipe
SCCpP Steel Cylinder Concrete Pipe
VCP Vitrified Clay Pipe

8. Data and Records Management:

e Copies of completed tickets are maintained in the Underground Service binder at Waste
Water Division.

e Allrequired records shall be maintained for a minimum of five (5) years and shall be
made available for review by the SWRCB and RWQCB during an onsite inspection or
through an information request.



e Records documenting compliance with all provisions of the WDR and MRP including any
required records generated by contractors performing work on the sanitary sewer
system.

9. Quality Control and Quality Assurance:

e The Waste Water Crew Supervisor and Public Service Maintenance Worker IV reviews all
Underground Service audits verses tickets received daily.



e Example of a Underground Service Alert
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency Gavin Newsom, Governor

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY MEMBERS

UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Amparo Munoz, Chair
715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814 Bill Johns, Vice Chair

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.gov Randy Charland
Marshall Johnson

Dave Sorem
Carl Voss

EXECUTIVE OFFICER
TRANSMITTED VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL Tony Marino
Request Date: February 4, 2025
Response Due: February 19,2025
To:

California American Water - Monterey
James Magdaleno
James.magdaleno@amwater.com

Investigator: Jeff McClenahan

Send your response to the investigator at this email address:
Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

Information Request Number: Underground Safety-IR-2025-040

Subject: Request for information regarding the late notice of electronic positive response
to USA Ticket X220002686-00X.

Incident Number: D222970001
Ticket Number: X220002686-00X
Date of Incident: July 20, 2022

REQUESTS

1. USA ticket X220002686-00X included an electronic positive response requirement for
California American Water - Monterey (DigAlert Member Code CAMWTR) and California
American Water - Monterey received a late notice 999 code for the following ticket
revision dates and times:

a. X220002686-00X on July 21,2022 at 6:28 p.m.
2. Provide an explanation for the late notice code on this ticket.


mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:James.magdaleno@amwater.com
www.energysafety.ca.gov

3. Provide documentation of training and policies for the California American Water -
Monterey on providing electronic positive responses to USA tickets.

INSTRUCTIONS

Provide all information in your possession, custody, or control, or the possession,
custody, and/or control of your affiliates or agents, that is responsive to these requests by
the due date identified above.

Identify the personnel (employees, consultants, agents, etc.) who provided information
responsive to each of the information requests by stating the full name, business address,
and title of each person.

If you do not know the exact answer to any of the requests above, please so indicate and
provide your best estimate.

Provide data in its original format (i.e., PDF, Excel, GIS shapefile, etc.), unless otherwise
specified in the request.
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From: James L Magdaleno

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

Ce: Jessica Granillo; Lesley A Silva; 1.R. P Ramirez

Subject: RE: Underground Safety Board: Information Request on Late Notice of Electronic Positive Response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X
Date: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 3:28:49 PM

Attachments: image001.png

[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe.

Jeff,

linvestigated ticket # CNX220002686 and | found that my backup Locater MITCHEE2 made the mistake of marking “ Marked “ in the Work Performed section instead of “Cleared”
and the Action Code should have been “Out of Area”. Our Procedure and Training per 811/USA North for tickets Out of the Area would be, 001-Clear for the Positive Response,
Cleared for the Work Performed and the Action Code would be Out of Area or Private Utility. And as for the late response, depending on work load that day and it being out of our
service area the ticket completion may have been delayed. Let me know if you have any other questions.

Thanks,

James

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 12:51 PM

To: James L Magdaleno <James.Magdaleno@amwater.com>

Cc: Jessica Granillo <Jessica.Granillo@amwater.com>; Lesley A Silva <Lesley.Silva@amwater.com>; J.R. P Ramirez <Justin.Ramirez@amwater.com>
Subject: RE: Underground Safety Board: Information Request on Late Notice of Electronic Positive Response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X

EXTERNAL EMAIL: The Actual Sender of this email is Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov "Think before you click!".

Here is what | see for the EPR responses from USA North 811 below on this ticket and see there that California American Water - Monterey responded to this ticket.

| see a late notice on 7/21/2022 that your company responded electronically on 7/22/2022 and want to confirm your policies, procedures, and training for electronic positive responses to
close this case.

1 ber Name ber CodTicket Revisiol Type ponded p Cod{Description

2 CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER - MONTEREY CAMWTR X220002686(00X MNEW |7/21/2022 6:28:26 PM  [999 Late notice

3 7/22/2022 7:27:32 AM_ 001 Clear - No Conflict

4 01X |RNEW8/11/2022 7:39:50 AM (003 Existing markings adequate
5 02X RNEW9/6/2022 9:01:56 AM  [004 No markings requested

6 03X REMK|9/20/2022 6:54:37 AM  [001 Clear - No Conflict

7 04X RNEW|10/12/2022 1:21:31 PM [003 Existing markings adequate
8 05W DMEX|10/25/2022 9:17:43 AM [001 Clear - No Conflict

9 0ex RMEW(11/8/2022 8:01:18 AM _ [001 Clear - No Conflict

10 07x RNEW|12/1/2022 7:58:19 AM  [004 No markings requested

Jeff McClenahan (He/him)
Senior Policy Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
(279) 789-1818

From: James L Magdaleno <James.M len mwater.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 12:32 PM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Cc: Jessica Granillo <Jessica.Granillo@amwater.com>; Lesley A Silva <Lesley.Silva@amwater.com>; J.R. P Ramirez <Justin.Ramirez@amwater.com>
Subject: RE: Underground Safety Board: Information Request on Late Notice of Electronic Positive Response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe.

Jeff,
I just checked and that ticket is going to be for California Water Service over in Salinas Ca. We look and sound similar but different companies, it happens all the time.

James

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2025 4:20 PM

To: James L Magdaleno <James.Magdaleno@amwater.com>

Cc: Jessica Granillo <Jessica.Granillo@amwater.com>; Lesley A Silva <Lesley.Silva@amwater.com>; J.R. P Ramirez <Justin.Ramirez@amwater.com>
Subject: RE: Underground Safety Board: Information Request on Late Notice of Electronic Positive Response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X

EXTERNAL EMAIL: The Actual Sender of this email is jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov "Think before you click!".

HiJames,

This US ticket is from a while ago in 2022 and from the prior USAN system. I've attached a copy here that | received from USA North 811.
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1 Member Name |Member CodTicket Type |Responded Response Cod{Description

2 |CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER - MONTEREY ICAMWTR  [X220002686{00X  [NEW |7/21/20226:28:26 PM (999 Late notice

E foor [Clear - No Conflict

4 jorx__[rnew] fo03 Existing markings adequate
5 l02x__|RNEW|9/6/20225:01:56 AM _[o0a [No markings requested

6 03X |REMK|9/20/2022 6: 001 [Clear - No Conflict

7 loax__|RNEW[10/12/2022 foo3 Existing markings adequate
8 05W __|DMEX|10/25/2022 9:17:43 AM [001 [Clear - No Conflict

o josx__[rnew| foor |Clear - No Conflict

10 lo7x  |RNEW looa No markings requested




mailto:Justin.Ramirez@amwater.com
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mailto:James.Magdaleno@amwater.com
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

Jeff McClenahan (He/him)
Senior Policy Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
(279) 789-1818

From: James L Magdaleno <James.M len mwater.com>

Sent: Monday, February 10, 2025 10:14 AM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Cc: Jessica Granillo <Jessica.Granillo@amwater.com>; Lesley A Silva <Lesley.Silva@amwater.com>; J.R. P Ramirez <Justin.Ramirez@amwater.com>
Subject: RE: Underground Safety Board: Information Request on Late Notice of Electronic Positive Response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe.

Jeff,

| tried looking up that USA # X220002686-00X and nothing came up. Do you have a location/address for the ticket #?

James

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <leff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 4, 2025 9:13 AM

To: James L Magdaleno <James.Magdaleno@amwater.com>

Subject: Underground Safety Board: Information Request on Late Notice of Electronic Positive Response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X

EXTERNAL EMAIL: The Actual Sender of this email is jeff. mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov "Think before you click!".

Good morning James,

I’'m writing with the California Underground Safety Board and revisiting a case from a couple years ago to confirm California American Water - Monterey is making electronic positive responses
to USA tickets and has policies and procedures in place to support that.

| saw a record on USA Ticket X220002686-00X of a 999 code with late notice of electronic positive response.
Please see the attached information request which is also copied below for full information and provide your response by February 19, 2025.
I've also attached a copy of the ticket for reference since this was from the previous USA North 811 system.

TRANSMITTED VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Request Date: February 4, 2025

Response Due: February 19, 2025

To:

California American Water - Monterey

James Magdaleno
James.magdaleno@amwater.com

Investigator:  Jeff McClenahan

Send your response to the investigator at this email address:

Jeff. McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

Information Request Number: Underground Safety-IR-2025-040

Subject: Request for information regarding the late notice of electronic positive response to USA Ticket X220002686-00X.
Incident Number: D222970001

Ticket Number: X220002686-00X

Date of Incident: July 20, 2022

REQUESTS
1. USA ticket X220002686-00X included an electronic positive response requirement for California American Water - Monterey (DigAlert Member Code CAMWTR) and California
American Water - Monterey received a late notice 999 code for the following ticket revision dates and times:
a.  X220002686-00X on July 21, 2022 at 6:28 p.m.
2. Provide an explanation for the late notice code on this ticket.
3. Provide documentation of training and policies for the California American Water - Monterey on providing electronic positive responses to USA tickets.

INSTRUCTIONS

a. Provide all information in your possession, custody, or control, or the possession, custody, and/or control of your affiliates or agents, that is responsive to these requests by the
due date identified above.

b. Identify the personnel (employees, consultants, agents, etc.) who provided information responsive to each of the information requests by stating the full name, business address,
and title of each person.

c. If you do not know the exact answer to any of the requests above, please so indicate and provide your best estimate.

d. Provide data in its original format (i.e., PDF, Excel, GIS shapefile, etc.), unless otherwise specified in the request.

Thanks,

Jeff McClenahan (He/him)
Senior Policy Investigator | Underground Investigations Division
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Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

715 P Street, 15t Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

(279) 789-1818

EnergySafety.ca.gov

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received
this emailin error, please notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of American Water Works Company Inc. or its affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses.
American Water accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. Camden, NJ. 08102
www.amwater.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received
this email in error, please notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily
represent those of American Water Works Company Inc. or its affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses.
American Water accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. Camden, NJ. 08102

www.amwater.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in
error, please notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of American
Water Works Company Inc. or its affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. American Water accepts no liability for any
damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. Camden, NJ. 08102 www.amwater.com
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www.amwater.com
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From: Trevor Harris

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
Cc: Germain Suess; Nick White; Nathan Oliver; Alcantar, D:
Subject: RE: EPR Response Lookup for a Ticket Series
Date: Monday, November 7, 2022 10:03:07 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
Hello Jeff,

Here is the contact information for the member reps for each company listed on the ticket, X220002686

Full Name Account Name Member code Email Phone Mailing Address

Albert Sanchez California Water Services - Salinas CWSSAL asanchez@calwater.com 831-809-9278 254 Commission St, Salinas, CA 93901 US

Hang Pham City of Salinas CTYSAL hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us 831-758-7233 426 Work St -Maintenance Svc Dept, Salinas, CA 93901 US

Kevin Armato Pacific Gas & Electric PGESAL kma8@pge.com 925-324-2087 6121 Bollinger Canyon Rd, Room 4680, San Ramon, CA 94583 US
Marshall Johnson Pacific Bell PACBEL mj2949@att.com 5106452929 420S. Grand Ave Rm 1500, Los Angeles, CA 90071 US

Mike Magretto California American Water - Monterey CAMWTR mike.magretto@amwater.com 8316463237 511 Forest Lodge Rd, Suite 100, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 US

Steve Belluzzi Comcast COMNCA steven_belluzzi@comcast.com 9252323413 427 East Eaton Road, Chico, CA 95973 US

Let me know if you have any questions.

“"nEHEHnu““ Trevor Harris

Member Services Specialist
EHT C:925-222-6516
SEHUI[E Hl W: undergroundservicealert.or

mmtie NORTHERN CALIFORNIA & NEVADA stbmm 4005 Port Chicago Hwy #100 Concord, CA 94520

REVIEW YOUR

| DECEMBER 16" &

PELICAN CUTOVER STATUS

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the intended recipients. If you are not an intended recipient you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify us
immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-
mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Friday, November 4, 2022 1:24 PM

To: Trevor Harris <trevor.harris@usan.org>

Cc: Germain Suess <germain.suess@usan.org>

Subject: Re: EPR Response Lookup for a Ticket Series

Hi Trevor,
I'm conducting an investigation with the Underground Safety Board and trying to understand how to see the history of EPR code responses on a ticket.
It seems like Germain has been out a couple weeks, so could you please give me a call to help me understand how the EPR code Ticket Inquiry search works?

Cheers,

Jeff McClenahan
He/him

Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20" Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

(279) 789-1818

Ener. f v

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
Sent: Wednesday, November 2, 2022 11:16 AM

To: Germain Suess <germain.suess@usan.org>
Subject: EPR Response Lookup for a Ticket Series
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https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fusanorth811.github.io%2Fpelicancorp%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C1bef532e22ef4347409708dac0ea4f84%7Cb71d56524b834257afcd7fd177884564%7C0%7C0%7C638034409863339646%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gNPNv8Lc9CrgeqY0OrP8UdSESd%2BoLV5mkJuiM42vy6Y%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fenergysafety.ca.gov%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C1bef532e22ef4347409708dac0ea4f84%7Cb71d56524b834257afcd7fd177884564%7C0%7C0%7C638034409863339646%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=02dMGdAnL%2FJ7AZ1dDBhhhUr6NUkuShshxOVo4oIMaIQ%3D&reserved=0
mailto:germain.suess@usan.org
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mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

Hi Germain,
I’'m looking up EPR code responses in the Ticket Inquiry menu and am only able to view the latest EPR code responses given by each respondent.
How would | see the EPR code response history and/or the EPR code responses for each ticket in a ticket series?

Thanks,

Jeff McClenahan
He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20" Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

(279) 789-1818

EnergySafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 8, 2022

Comcast

Steven Belluzzi

427 East Eaton Road
Chico, CA 95973 US

Dear Mr. Belluzzi,

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 8, 2022

AT&T Communications
Wayne Scott

420 S. Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90071-1902

Dear Mr. Scott:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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From: Belluzzi, Steven

To: Moana, Patrick; McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

Cc: Cash, Woody

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686
Date: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 3:39:50 PM

Ok, thanks for the update.

From: Moana, Patrick <Patrick_Moana@cable.comcast.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 3:19 PM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>; Belluzzi, Steven
<Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>

Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@cable.comcast.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

HI all,
| had a tech go by and take a look and he confirmed we do not have any underground system in this
area. Our design prints do not show any underground plant as well

Thanks

From: Moana, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 2:37 PM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>; Belluzzi, Steven
<Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>

Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@cable.comcast.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Thanks. | will have someone from my team look into this

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff. McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 2:26 PM
To: Belluzzi, Steven <Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>; Moana, Patrick

<Patrick_Moana@cable.comcast.com>
Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@cable.comcast.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi all,

Per the Damage ticket (attached) this is was at approximately 201 Harrison Rd with cross street of
Sala Rd. near the Salinas Public Storage facility.

Jeff McClenahan
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He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division
(279) 789-1818

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

From: Belluzzi, Steven <Steven_Belluzzi@comcast.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 1:49 PM

To: Moana, Patrick <Patrick_Moana@comcast.com>; McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
<Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@comcast.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

You don't often get email from steven_belluzzi@comcast.com. Learn why this is important

Jeff,
Is it possible to get coordinates or a map with cross streets?

From: Moana, Patrick <Patrick_Moana@cable.comcast.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 12:58 PM

To: Belluzzi, Steven <Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>; McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
<Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>

Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@cable.comcast.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Steve,

Spoke to my team, no one was ever contacted for damaged cable in that area last month. | also
looked at Facility Search and confirmed with my team that almost all of Harrison Rd is overhead
plant except for a street crossing at Russell Rd and Harrison Rd where we have a fiber that crosses
and feeds a node and some Metro-E customers. The picture looks like twisted pair and it was hard to
tell the exact the location. Harrison Rd is long, is it possible to get coordinates or a map with cross
streets and | will have someone drive it out to confirm.

Thanks

From: Moana, Patrick
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 12:28 PM
To: Belluzzi, Steven <Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>; McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

<Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@cable.comcast.com>
Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Let me look into it.
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From: Belluzzi, Steven <Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 12:27 PM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>; Moana, Patrick
<Patrick_Moana@cable.comcast.com>

Cc: Cash, Woody <Woody_Cash@cable.comcast.com>

Subject: FW: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Pat,

Do you have knowledge of this?

Can you please investigate and respond.

Its hard to tell by looking at the picture if this is Coax or fiber or possibly telco twisted pair.

Thanks,
Steve

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:56 AM

To: Belluzzi, Steven <Steven_Belluzzi@cable.comcast.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi Steve,

I’'m conducting an investigation with the Underground Safety Board into a utility excavation damage
in Salinas, CA where an excavator uncovered an unidentified telecom facility.

Your contact information is associated with the USA ticket number (X220002686) so I’'m following up
to determine whether your organization owns this facility and how you came to a positive or
negative determination.

Please see the attached information request for a photo of the facility in question and further
information.

Let me know if | can address anything by responding here, and thanks for your time on this.

Jeff McClenahan
He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

715 P Street, 20" Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
(279) 789-1818

EnergySafety.ca.gov
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From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 11:00 AM

To: SCOTT, LAWAYNE <Is3139@att.com>

Subject: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi Wayne,

I'm conducting an investigation with the Underground Safety Board into a utility excavation damage in Salinas, CA where
an excavator uncovered an unidentified telecom facility.

AT&T is associated with the USA ticket number (X220002686) so I'm following up to determine whether your
organization owns this facility and how you came to a positive or negative determination.

Could you please provide the contact information of your northern CA representative (or if I'm mistaken at least it looks
like you yourself are centered in southern CAl) and forward this on to them?

Please see the attached information request for a photo of the facility in question and further information.

Let me know if | can address anything by responding here, and thanks for your time on this.

Jeff McClenahan
He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20" Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

(279) 789-1818

EnergySafety.ca.gov
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Cable Damage Prevention Compliance - WEST
Pacific & Nevada Bell / @ Wireline Distribution

ATeT

AT&T Issued: 11/11/2022

UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD
REGIONAL NOTIFICATION CENTER - TICKET INQUIRY

After examining the descripted unidentified telecommunication cable in the photograph picture
labeled Exhibit 1 of your inquiry and assessed our AT&T Distribution Engineering Cable Records for posted
subsurface infrastructure facilities in the approximate area of 201 HARRISON ROAD, SALINAS, CA., | have
concluded that AT&T Distribution is not the owner, nor the operator, of the unidentified telecommunication
cable. Our AT&T Distribution Engineering Cable Records does not indicate a posting of this unidentified
telecommunication cable, nor did | find any posted abandon AT&T telecommunication cable(s) in the vicinity
of this location.

Per our AT&T Distribution Engineering Cable Record number’s sd0308bb02u, sd0308bb01u and
sd0310d01u, and cross-referenced alignment of the Regional Notification Center Ticket Number
X220002686 Excavation Area, AT&T has a multiple conduit subsurface infrastructure facilities/cable span,
owned by AT&T, that runs north-to-south on the westside shoulder of HARRISON ROAD between AT&T
Manhole # Numbers 1101, 1091 &1092, and a lateral conduit/cable span that approach and enter our
business subscriber premise at the address 201 HARRISON ROAD , via one 4” diameter plastic (PC)
conduit, and terminates at our indoor MPOE Terminal.

PACBEL 00266W USAN 10/24/22 11:36:20 X220002686-05W DMEX RUSH POLY LREQ
Work Start: 09/21/22 17:01 Legal Start: 09/21/22 17:01 Expires: 11/09/22 23:59
Excavator Information
Company: WEST VALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Created By: ANTHONY IMPERIAL  Office Phone: 408-640-8913
Site Contact: NOEL Site Phone: 408-968-8353
Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY  Place: SALINAS /U Zip: 93907
Location: Address/Street: HARRISON RD
: X/ST1: SALARD
: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND
: EXTENDING 2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 50 FT INTO THE ROAD AND DIRT AREA
Delineated Method: WHITE PAINT
Work Type: EXCAVATE TO INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN
Work For: CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE
Comments:
“*DAMAGE** A DAMAGED LINE FROM TELEPHONE-TO PACIFIC BELL/AT&T: CONTRACTOR HAS
DAMAGED AN UNMARKED LINE POSSIBLE TELEPHONE LINE PLEASE RESPOND ASAP AND CONTACT
NOEL AT 408-968-8353 [ DAMAGED OCCURED IN FRONT OF ADDRESS 201 HARRISON
RD ] PER NOEL DEALBA--10/24/2022 11:32:56 AM

AT&T-Cable Damage Prevention (ALCS Ticket Inventory Database)
Located By UTI-002 (for PACBELL/AT&T) | Completed: 10/24/2022 01:55 PM | Facilities: NONE 3012 |
Remarks: ntfd saul. No Damaged AT&T facilities found.
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Stabe of Cabfommia = & Natsral Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Carpline Thomas Jacabs, Director
UNDERGROLIND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair
715 P Street, 20th Flear | Sacramenta, T 95814

916.902 6000 | www.energysalety. cegow

MNovember 8, 2022

ATET Communications
Wayne Scott

420 5. Grand Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90071-1902

Dear Mr. Scott:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34" facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34" cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
aperates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-780-1818

jeff mcclenahan{@energysafety.ca.gov

3of4
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 22, 2022

California American Water - Monterey
Mike Magretto

511 Forest Lodge Rd. Suite 100

Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Dear Mr. Magretto:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 22, 2022

California Water Services - Salinas
Albert Sanchez

254 Commission St.

Salinas, C 93901

Dear Mr. Sanchez:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 22, 2022

City of Salinas

Hang Pham

426 Work St. Maintenance Svc Dept
Salinas, CA 93901

Dear Hang Pham:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 22, 2022

Aaron Lindh

Regulatory Relations Advocacy Manager

Pacific Gas and Electric (PG&E)

77 Beale St, Mail Code B23A San Francisco, CA 94105

Dear Mr. Lindh:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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From: Hang Pham

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686
Date: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 1:41:40 PM
Attachments: image001.pna

Hello,

Based on what | can tell, the work was completed on Harrison Rd. Harrison Rd is outside of the City of Salinas’s boundaries, so the pipeline is
not owned and operated by the City of Salinas.

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U
Zip: 93907
Location: Address/Street: HARRISON RD
¢ X/ST1: SALA RD

WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND
EXTENDING 2250 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 5@ FT INTO THE ROAD
AND DIRT AREA

Please see link below to the open data website that outlines the City of Salinas boundaries.

Hang Phamy

Office Technician

City of Salinas

Public Works Dept.

Environmental & Maintenance Services Division
Office: (831) 758-7233

Direct: (831) 758-7922

Fax: (831) 758-7940

Email: hang.pham(@ci.salinas.ca.us

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 1:19 PM

To: Hang Pham <hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us>

Subject: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi Hang,

I’m conducting an investigation with the Underground Safety Board into a utility excavation damage in Salinas, CA where an excavator
uncovered an unidentified facility.

Your contact information with City of Salinas is associated with the USA ticket number (X220002686) so I'm following up to determine
whether your organization owns this facility and how you came to a positive or negative determination.

Please see the attached information request for a photo of the facility in question and further information.

Let me know if | can address anything by responding here, and thanks for your time on this.

Jeff McClenahan
He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20t Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814
(279) 789-1818


mailto:hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@EnergySafety.ca.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcityofsalinas.opendatasoft.com%2Fexplore%2Fdataset%2Fsalinas-boundary%2Fmap%2F%3Flocation%3D13%2C36.69072%2C-121.60003&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cc281984b760242ae66bb08daccd25527%7Cb71d56524b834257afcd7fd177884564%7C0%7C0%7C638047501003210653%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=k7Y5FQ9m8d%2BGiCNYpKoaJJGvhI0W4rEawQBtCWFLq4Q%3D&reserved=0
mailto:hang.pham@ci.salinas.ca.us

Excavation Area
State: CA County: MONTEREY Place: SALINAS /U

Zip: 93907

Location: Address/Street: HARRISON RD-

: X/ST1: SALA RD

: WORK IS LOCATED STARTING AT 201 HARRISON RD IN FRONT OF PROPERTY AND
EXTENDING 2256 FT NORTH TO MARTINES RD EXTENDING 5@ FT INTO THE ROAD

: AND DIRT AREA
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

December 5, 2022

California American Water - Monterey
Mike Magretto

511 Forest Lodge Rd. Suite 100

Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Dear Mr. Magretto:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 22, 2022

California Water Services - Salinas
Albert Sanchez

254 Commission St.

Salinas, C 93901

Dear Mr. Sanchez:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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State of California — A Natural Resources Agency

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director
UNDERGROUND SAFETY BOARD Marjorie Del Toro, Chair

715 P Street, 20th Floor | Sacramento, CA 95814

916.902.6000 | www.energysafety.ca.qov

November 22, 2022

Aaron Lindh

Regulatory Relations Advocacy Manager

Pacific Gas and Electric (PG&E)

77 Beale St, Mail Code B23A San Francisco, CA 94105

Dear Mr. Lindh:

On October 25, 2022, we responded to a notification at Harrison Rd. in
Salinas, CA. The corresponding ticket number is X220002686. While
investigating the occurrence, an unidentified 34” facility of approximately
100-pair cable was damaged and exposed by the excavator.

The approximately 34” cable facility was not located and marked by any of
the operators listed on the one-call ticket. The facility is depicted in the
attached photograph marked Exhibit 1. As part of the investigation, we are
attempting to identify the owner or operator of the facility and determine
why it was not marked or otherwise identified.

Upon contacting the regional notification center, we learned that your company
operates subsurface infrastructure at this location. After reviewing the attachment,
please answer the following two questions and return your response to the
undersigned in 10 business days via email.

1. Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?

2. If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jeff McClenahan

Investigator

Underground Investigations Division
Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20™ Floor

P: 279-789-1818
jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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From: James L Magdaleno

To: Mike Magretto; McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686
Date: Monday, December 5, 2022 3:01:46 PM
Attachments: image001.png

You don't often get email from james.magdaleno@amwater.com. Learn why this is important

Yes, it’s our contact which is correct but that is in California Water Service Co area.

From: Mike Magretto <Mike.Magretto@amwater.com>

Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 2:52 PM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>; James L Magdaleno
<James.Magdaleno@amwater.com>

Subject: Re: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

James,

See email chain below. Jeff replied with a ticket number and member code to see if we can verify
that this is our ticket. Notice that the contact name is our employee but this service area is in
guestion. Can you assist with this?

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 12:50 PM

To: Mike Magretto <Mike.Magretto@amwater.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

EXTERNAL EMAIL: The Actual Sender of this email is Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
"Think before you click!".

Hi Mike,
Thanks for the quick reply. It looks like CAMWTR is included on this ticket; is this your member code

with USA North 811 on the ticket here (attached again):

Members :

CAMWTR CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER - M JUSTIN RAMIREZ 831-236-7499
For emergencies 888-237-1333

Please confirm if this is your organization. And if you determined this unknown facility is not yours
because this ticket is outside your service area, that could be one way to know.

When the Board investigates a possibly abandoned facility we will reach out to all members on the
ticket, so | appreciate your attention to this because the ticket is basically all | have to proceed with.

Best,


mailto:James.Magdaleno@amwater.com
mailto:Mike.Magretto@amwater.com
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@EnergySafety.ca.gov
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:Mike.Magretto@amwater.com
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov

Members :

CAMWTR CALIFORNIA AMERICAN WATER - M JUSTIN RAMIREZ 831-236-7499
For emergencies 888-237-1333
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Jeff McClenahan

He/him

Investigator | Underground Investigations Division
(279) 789-1818

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

From: Mike Magretto <Mike.Magretto@amwater.com>

Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 11:16 AM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi Jeff,

This area is not in California American Water’s service area. | assume this is for California Water
Service Company in Salinas, Ca.

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 10:14 AM

To: Mike Magretto <Mike.Magretto@amwater.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

EXTERNAL EMAIL: The Actual Sender of this email is jeff.mcclenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
"Think before you click!".

Hi Mike,

I’'m conducting an investigation into a utility excavation damage in Salinas, CA where an excavator
uncovered an unidentified facility.

Your contact information with California American Water is associated with the USA ticket number
(X220002686), so I'm following up to determine whether your organization owns this facility and
how you came to that determination.

This is the 2" 10-day notice on this information request.

Please let me know if | can address any questions by responding here, and thanks for your time on
this.

Jeff McClenahan

He/him

Investigator | Underground Investigations Division
(279) 789-1818


mailto:Mike.Magretto@amwater.com
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
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Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety
Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 1:17 PM

To: mike.magretto@amwater.com
Subject: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi Mike,

I’'m conducting an investigation with the Underground Safety Board into a utility excavation damage
in Salinas, CA where an excavator uncovered an unidentified facility.

Your contact information with California American Water — Monterey is associated with the USA
ticket number (X220002686) so I'm following up to determine whether your organization owns this
facility and how you came to a positive or negative determination.

Please see the attached information request for a photo of the facility in question and the ticket
attached for further information.

Let me know if | can address anything by responding here, and thanks for your time on this.

Jeff McClenahan
He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

715 P Street, 20" Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
(279) 789-1818

EnergySafety.ca.gov

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of
the author and do not necessarily represent those of American Water Works Company Inc. or its
affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses.
American Water accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.
American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. Camden, NJ. 08102 www.amwater.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error,
please notify the sender. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of American Water Works
Company Inc. or its affiliates. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for
the presence of viruses. American Water accepts no liability for any damage caused by any
virus transmitted by this email. American Water Works Company Inc., 1 Water St. Camden,
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https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.amwater.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cea075345eb2840023bc808dad714acd6%7Cb71d56524b834257afcd7fd177884564%7C0%7C0%7C638058781055515862%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=RSYNWJU0OmN827kH18V7dgQd%2Bv4qqlCMuM6gTZZf%2BSc%3D&reserved=0
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www.amwater.com

Exhibit 23



From: Garcia, Patrick

To: Sanchez, Albert; McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

Cc: Granillo, Brenda

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686
Date: Monday, December 5, 2022 11:29:15 AM
Attachments: image001.png

You don't often get email from pgarcia@calwater.com. Learn why this is important

Good Morning Albert and Jeff,

From what information | was able to obtain from my Foreman and Master Contractor, we were
installing our new 12” ductile Iron transmission water main when the unmarked cable was hit by the
operator. Per the ticket all utilities responded and confirmed that it was not theirs. The conclusion
on site by Utility Quest that it was an abandoned communications cable possibly PacBell’s and was
no longer in use. If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me at 831 757-7391.

Best Regards,

Patrick A. Garcia

MRP Superintendent
Salinas District
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE
(831) 757-3644

LA PO,
o )

ﬁ')“ 11""[:'

Quality. Service. Value.
pgarcia@calwater.com

From: Sanchez, Albert <ASanchez@calwater.com>

Sent: Monday, December 05, 2022 10:36 AM

To: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>; Garcia, Patrick
<pgarcia@calwater.com>

Cc: Granillo, Brenda <BGranillo@calwater.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

HI Jeff,
Thank you for following up. | was out that week of your first email. | will be forwarding this request

on to Patrick Garcia and he will be following up with our contract and project manager. Hopefully by
the end of the week we will have more information for you.

Albert


mailto:pgarcia@calwater.com
mailto:ASanchez@calwater.com
mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@EnergySafety.ca.gov
mailto:BGranillo@calwater.com
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.calwater.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C10d428ea99d546e36edc08dad6f6f53f%7Cb71d56524b834257afcd7fd177884564%7C0%7C0%7C638058653545366584%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2bsE5xCTtb1%2FINQu8fXZ4ehgEDEBeyF89K30lCw5Xb8%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.calwater.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C10d428ea99d546e36edc08dad6f6f53f%7Cb71d56524b834257afcd7fd177884564%7C0%7C0%7C638058653545366584%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2bsE5xCTtb1%2FINQu8fXZ4ehgEDEBeyF89K30lCw5Xb8%3D&reserved=0
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From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety <Jeff. McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 10:13 AM

To: Sanchez, Albert <ASanchez@calwater.com>

Subject: RE: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

This is an EXTERNAL EMAIL. Stop and think before clicking a link or opening attachments.
Hi Albert,

I’'m conducting an investigation into a utility excavation damage in Salinas, CA where an excavator
uncovered an unidentified facility.

Your contact information with California Water Services - Salinas is associated with the USA ticket
number (X220002686) so I'm following up to determine whether your organization owns this facility
and how you came to that determination.

This is the 2" 10-day notice on this information request.

Please let me know if | can address any questions by responding here, and thanks for your time on
this.

Jeff McClenahan

He/him

Investigator | Underground Investigations Division
(279) 789-1818

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

From: McClenahan, Jeff@EnergySafety

Sent: Tuesday, November 22, 2022 1:18 PM

To: asanchez@calwater.com

Subject: Information Request with USA Ticket X220002686

Hi Albert,

I’'m conducting an investigation with the Underground Safety Board into a utility excavation damage
in Salinas, CA where an excavator uncovered an unidentified facility.

Your contact information with California Water Services - Salinas is associated with the USA ticket
number (X220002686) so I'm following up to determine whether your organization owns this facility

and how you came to a positive or negative determination.

Please see the attached information request for a photo of the facility in question and the ticket
attached for further information.

Let me know if | can address anything by responding here, and thanks for your time on this.


mailto:Jeff.McClenahan@energysafety.ca.gov
mailto:ASanchez@calwater.com
mailto:asanchez@calwater.com

Jeff McClenahan
He/him
Investigator | Underground Investigations Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety
715 P Street, 20" Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

(279) 789-1818

EnergySafety.ca.gov

Albert Sanchez
Operations Manager
CaurorniA WATER SERVICE
+1(831) 7571681 x74237

H

Quality. Service. Value.

calwater.com

This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain California Water Service Group
proprietary information and is confidential. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail,
please notify the sender immediately by replying to this e-mail and then deleting it from your
system.
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PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Gas Operations Data Response

PG&E Data Request

Board

Index No.: 16202
Request Date: 11-29-2022 Date Sent: 12-12-2022
Requesting Party: Government Relations
Jeff McClenahan,
External Requester: Underground Safety PG&E Contact: Aaron Lindh

QUESTION 16202.01: Are you the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo?
RESPONSE 16202.01: PG&E is not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo.

QUESTION 16202.02: If you are not the owner or operator of the pipeline depicted in the photo,
provide all information that establishes that fact.

Per PG&E’s USA ticket database, on October 24, 2022, a PG&E
Locator received a damage notification regarding USA ticket X220002686. The PG&E Locator
made direct contact via phone with the excavator, West Valley Construction, who verified that
the exposed damaged pipeline was not a PG&E facility. The excavator verified it was a
communication line and that a PG&E response was not required.

RESPONSE 16202.02:

16202

Internal

Page 1
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